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California Statewide Voter Survey
Interview Schedule

Field Dates: Thursday, February 11 through Sunday, February 14, 2016

Universe: Among likely November, 2016 General Election voters (PDI Universe 16P8): (Voted at
least 1 of 6/14 or 11/14), Or (Voted at least 2 of 2/08, 6/08, 11/08, 6/10, 11/10, 6/12 or
11/12), Or (Registered since 11/14), Or (PAV Registered since 6/12 & Voted 11/12) & to
qualify for universe all voters had to have voted on 11/12, in 2014 or 2015, or any
Registered since 11/14. This represents 12,484,581 voters (a 72.3% turnout and 7,565,143

households (78%).
Language: English and Spanish
N= 1,000
Margin of Error = +/-3.1%
Hello, may I speak with ? [IF NOT AVAILABLE—SCHEDULE CALLBACK]
This is with the Western States Policy Research Center a regional opinion research organization.

We are conducting a survey about issues facing your community. Your opinion is important.

[SPLIT SAMPLE A]

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President
were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers Democratic Party and Donald Trump,
prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you
would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you
lean one way or another?

[ROTATE]
Bernie Sanders, Prefers Democratic Party NET] 56.6%
Definitely Bernie Sanders 40.4%
Probably Bernie Sanders 13.3%
Lean Bernie Sanders 2.8%
Donald Trump, Prefers Republican Party [NET] 26.7%
Definitely Donald Trump 16.0%
Probably Donald Trump 8.7%
Lean Donald Trump 2.0%
Firm unsure [DO NOT READ] 10.1%
Refused [DO NOT READ] 6.7%
[SPLIT SAMPLE B]
7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President

were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers Democratic Party and Donald Trump,
prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you
would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you
lean one way or another?

[ROTATE]

Hillary Clinton, Prefers Democratic Party NET] 51.9%
Definitely Hillary Clinton 37.0%
Probably Hillary Clinton 11.5%

Lean Hillary Clinton 3.4%

Donald Trump, Prefers Republican Party [NET] 29.3%
Definitely Donald Trump 18.6%
Probably Donald Trump 9.1%

Lean Donald Trump 1.6%
Firm unsure [DO NOT READ] 9.9%
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Refused [DO NOT READ] 8.9%

The following questions are for for demographic purposes only...

23. Thinking about your political ideology, would you say that you are conservative or liberal/ progressive on
most issues? [RECORD] [IF CONSERVATIVE OR LIBERAL/PROGRESSIVE>>>] And would you say that
you are very or somewhat (conservative/liberal-progressive)?

Conservative [NET] 38.0%
Very conservative 17.0%
Somewhat conservative 21.0%

Moderate [DO NOT READ] 10.3%

Liberal/Progressive [NET] 46.1%
Very liberal/progressive 22.3%
Somewhat liberal/progressive 23.8%

Firm Unsure [DO NOT READ] 4.0%

Refused [DO NOT READ] 1.6%

24. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background?

Latino/Hispanic 20.4%
White/Caucasian 64.6%
Black/African American 5.3%
Asian 4.9%
Other 0.0%
Refused [DO NOT READ] 4.8%

Thank you for your time. Have a great (day/evening).
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Bernie Sanders enjoys a wide lead
Over Donald Trump in the race for President

Question:  TheGeneral Election for United States Presidentwill be heldin November. If the election for President were
held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican
Party, for whom would you vote?

56.6%

26.7%

16.7%

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Unsure/refused
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The intensity of support for Sanders
Is considerably higher than that for Trump

Question:  Andwould you saythatyou would definitely vote for (Bernie Sanders/Donald Trump) or probably vote for
(Bernie Sanders/Donald Trump) ? [IF UNSURE >>>] Wouldyou saythatyou lean onewayoranother?

Lean
Probably
.. Lean
Definitely
Probably
Definitely
Bernie Sanders Donald Trump
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Hillary Clinton is far preferred

Over Trump in the race for President, although less so than Sanders

Question:  TheGeneral Election for United States Presidentwill be heldin November. If the election for President were
heldtoday, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers Democratic Partyand Donald Trump, prefers Republican
Party, for whom would you vote?

51.9%

20.3%

18.8%

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Unsure/refused
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The intensity of support for Hillary Clinton

Far outdistances that for Donald Trump

Question:  Andwould you saythatyou would definitely vote for (Hillary Clinton/Donald Trump) or probably vote for
(Hillary Clinton/Donald Trump) ? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you saythatyou lean one way or another?

Lean

Probably

Lean

Definitely Probably

Definitely

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump
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California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November.
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party,

If the election for President were held today,
for whom would you vote? Pick one.

and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers

[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?
Base: Sample Split A
HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN

TOTAL Male male REP. DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 495 234 261 143 215 112 109 181 205 406 71 18 87 162 115 131 126 108 123 138
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Bernie Sanders, Prefers 280 131 149 23 168 76 12 141 127 232 37 11 68 102 53 57 84 47 86 63
Democratic Party [NET] 56.6 56.0 57.1 16.1 78.1 67.9 11.0 77.9 62.0 57.1 52.1 61.1 78.2 63.0 46.1 43.5 66.7 43.5 69.9 45.7
Definitely Bernie 200 93 107 9 128 53 7 109 84 163 28 9 52 71 39 38 62 31 61 46
Sanders 40.4 39.7 41.0 6.3 59.5 47.3 6.4 60.2 41.0 40.1 39.4 50.0 59.8 43.8 33.9 29.0 49.2 28.7 49.6 33.3
Probably Bernie 66 32 34 11 31 21 5 24 37 56 8 2 14 25 12 15 18 14 21 13
Sanders 13.3 13.7 13.0 7.7 14.4 18.8 4.6 13.3 18.0 13.8 11.3 11.1 16.1 15.4 10.4 11.5 14.3 13.0 17.1 9.4
Lean Bernie Sanders 14 6 8 3 9 2 - 8 6 13 1 - 2 6 2 4 4 2 4 4
2.8 2.6 3.1 2.1 4.2 1.8 4.4 2.9 3.2 1.4 2.3 3.7 1.7 3.1 3.2 1.9 3.3 2.9
Donald Trump, Prefers 132 66 66 89 20 20 73 15 44 121 8 3 9 33 42 48 26 40 16 50
Republican Party [NET] 26.7 28.2 25.3 62.2 9.3 17.9 67.0 8.3 21.5 29.8 11.3 16.7 10.3 20.4 36.5 36.6 20.6 37.0 13.0 36.2
Definitely Donald 79 41 38 47 14 16 37 10 32 70 6 3 2 26 28 23 16 25 12 26
Trump 16.0 17.5 14.6 32.9 6.5 14.3 33.9 5.5 15.6 17.2 8.5 16.7 2.3 16.0 24.3 17.6 12.7 23.1 9.8 18.8
Probably Donald Trump 43 22 21 35 4 3 30 3 10 41 2 - 7 6 11 19 9 13 4 17
8.7 9.4 8.0 24.5 1.9 2.7 27.5 1.7 4.9 10.1 2.8 8.0 3.7 9.6 14.5 7.1 12.0 3.3 12.3
Lean Donald Trump 10 3 7 7 2 1 6 2 2 10 - - - 1 3 6 1 2 - 7
2.0 1.3 2.7 4.9 0.9 0.9 5.5 1.1 1.0 2.5 0.6 2.6 4.6 0.8 1.9 5.1
Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 22 28 20 14 11 15 13 22 30 19 1 6 11 14 19 8 14 9 19
READ] 10.1 9.4 10.7 14.0 6.5 9.8 13.8 7.2 10.7 7.4 26.8 5.6 6.9 6.8 12.2 14.5 6.3 13.0 7.3 13.8
Refused [DO NOT READ] 33 15 18 11 13 5 9 12 12 23 7 3 4 16 6 7 8 7 12 6
6.7 6.4 6.9 7.7 6.0 4.5 8.3 6.6 5.9 5.7 9.9 16.7 4.6 9.9 5.2 5.3 6.3 6.5 9.8 4.3
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California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 495 63 80 64 48 91 124 43 100 73 39 113 102 147 76 75 60 43 7 88
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Bernie Sanders, Prefers 280 13 10 41 35 69 99 12 11 53 23 94 74 66 34 44 36 29 6 66
Democratic Party [NET] 56.6 20.6 12.5 64.1 72.9 75.8 79.8 27.9 11.0 72.6 59.0 83.2 72.5 44.9 44.7 58.7 60.0 67.4 85.7 75.0
Definitely Bernie 200 5 4 29 24 53 75 6 3 36 17 72 56 49 23 29 25 18 5 52
Sanders 40.4 7.9 5.0 45.3 50.0 58.2 60.5 14.0 3.0 49.3 43.6 63.7 54.9 33.3 30.3 38.7 41.7 41.9 71.4 59.1
Probably Bernie 66 6 5 11 10 13 18 5 6 15 6 17 14 15 8 13 9 8 1 12
Sanders 13.3 9.5 6.2 17.2 20.8 14.3 14.5 11.6 6.0 20.5 15.4 15.0 13.7 10.2 10.5 17.3 15.0 18.6 14.3 13.6
Lean Bernie Sanders 14 2 1 1 1 3 6 1 2 2 - 5 4 2 3 2 2 3 - 2
2.8 3.2 1.2 1.6 2.1 3.3 4.8 2.3 2.0 2.7 4.4 3.9 1.4 3.9 2.7 3.3 7.0 2.3
Donald Trump, Prefers 132 42 47 11 9 11 9 23 66 10 10 7 13 64 23 16 13 3 - 13
Republican Party [NET] 26.7 66.7 58.8 17.2 18.8 12.1 7.3 53.5 66.0 13.7 25.6 6.2 12.7 43.5 30.3 21.3 21.7 7.0 14.8
Definitely Donald 79 23 24 9 7 8 6 13 34 8 8 5 9 36 13 10 11 2 - 7
Trump 16.0 36.5 30.0 14.1 14.6 8.8 4.8 30.2 34.0 11.0 20.5 4.4 8.8 24.5 17.1 13.3 18.3 4.7 8.0
Probably Donald Trump 43 17 18 2 1 2 2 9 26 2 1 2 2 21 8 5 2 1 - 6
8.7 27.0 22.5 3.1 2.1 2.2 1.6 20.9 26.0 2.7 2.6 1.8 2.0 14.3 10.5 6.7 3.3 2.3 6.8
Lean Donald Trump 10 2 5 - 1 1 1 1 6 - 1 - 2 7 2 1 - - - -
2.0 3.2 6.2 2.1 1.1 0.8 2.3 6.0 2.6 2.0 4.8 2.6 1.3
Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 4 16 9 2 7 7 4 16 5 [ 3 11 11 11 7 6 8 - 7
READ] 10.1 6.3 20.0 14.1 4.2 7.7 5.6 9.3 16.0 6.8 15.4 2.7 10.8 7.5 14.5 9.3 10.0 18.6 8.0
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(Continued)
California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers

Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Refused [DO NOT READ] 33 4 7 3 2 4 9 4 7 5 - 9 4 6 8 8 5 3
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California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 495 288 67 119 87 129 113 92 74 110 162 78 126 19 102 324 22 27 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Bernie Sanders, Prefers 280 163 32 66 65 83 56 46 30 71 82 32 84 11 68 169 15 19 -
Democratic Party [NET] 56.6 56.6 47.8 55.5 74.7 64.3 49.6 50.0 40.5 64.5 50.6 41.0 66.7 57.9 66.7 52.2 68.2 70.4
Definitely Bernie 200 116 23 47 51 61 46 26 16 54 60 23 55 8 47 126 10 11 -
Sanders 40.4 40.3 34.3 39.5 58.6 47.3 40.7 28.3 21.6 49.1 37.0 29.5 43.7 42.1 46.1 38.9 45.5 40.7
Probably Bernie 66 39 5 17 12 17 8 19 10 15 17 6 25 3 16 36 4 7 -
Sanders 13.3 13.5 7.5 14.3 13.8 13.2 7.1 20.7 13.5 13.6 10.5 7.7 19.8 15.8 15.7 11.1 18.2 25.9
Lean Bernie Sanders 14 8 4 2 2 5 2 1 4 2 5 3 4 - 5 7 1 1 -
2.8 2.8 6.0 1.7 2.3 3.9 1.8 1.1 5.4 1.8 3.1 3.8 3.2 4.9 2.2 4.5 3.7
Donald Trump, Prefers 132 79 19 32 13 28 32 25 34 17 52 34 23 6 17 104 4 2 -
Republican Party [NET] 26.7 27.4 28.4 26.9 14.9 21.7 28.3 27.2 45.9 15.5 32.1 43.6 18.3 31.6 16.7 32.1 18.2 7.4
Definitely Donald 79 48 11 20 7 17 19 17 19 11 34 18 13 3 12 61 2 2 -
Trump 16.0 16.7 16.4 16.8 8.0 13.2 16.8 18.5 25.7 10.0 21.0 23.1 10.3 15.8 11.8 18.8 9.1 7.4
Probably Donald Trump 43 23 8 10 6 6 10 8 13 5 13 12 10 3 5 34 1 - -
8.7 8.0 11.9 8.4 6.9 4.7 8.8 8.7 17.6 4.5 8.0 15.4 7.9 15.8 4.9 10.5 4.5
Lean Donald Trump 10 8 - 2 - 5 3 - 2 1 5 4 - - - 9 1 - -
2.0 2.8 1.7 3.9 2.7 2.7 0.9 3.1 5.1 2.8 4.5
Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 29 11 10 7 8 14 15 6 14 15 7 13 1 8 34 1 4 -
READ] 10.1 10.1 16.4 8.4 8.0 6.2 12.4 16.3 8.1 12.7 9.3 9.0 10.3 5.3 7.8 10.5 4.5 14.8
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(Continued)
California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Refused [DO NOT READ] 33 17 5 11 2 10 11 6 4 8 13 5 6 1 9 17 2 2 -
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California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 495 187 51 228 457 38 274 221
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Bernie Sanders, Prefers 280 48 22 197 252 28 180 100
Democratic Party [NET] 56.6 25.7 43.1 86.4 55.1 73.7 65.7 45.2
Definitely Bernie 200 23 12 156 177 23 137 63
Sanders 40.4 12.3 23.5 68.4 38.7 60.5 50.0 28.5
Probably Bernie 66 19 10 33 61 5 34 32
Sanders 13.3 10.2 19.6 14.5 13.3 13.2 12.4 14.5
Lean Bernie Sanders 14 6 - 8 14 - 9 5
2.8 3.2 3.5 3.1 3.3 2.3

Donald Trump, Prefers 132 108 12 8 127 5 50 82
Republican Party [NET] 26.7 57.8 23.5 3.5 27.8 13.2 18.2 37.1
Definitely Donald 79 64 7 5 74 5 31 48
Trump 16.0 34.2 13.7 2.2 16.2 13.2 11.3 21.7
Probably Donald Trump 43 37 4 1 43 - 15 28
8.7 19.8 7.8 0.4 9.4 5.5 12.7

Lean Donald Trump 10 7 1 2 10 - 4 6
2.0 3.7 2.0 0.9 2.2 1.5 2.7

Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 16 13 15 48 2 24 26
READ] 10.1 8.6 25.5 6.6 10.5 5.3 8.8 11.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



(Continued)
California Statewide Voter Survey

6. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote? Pick one.
[RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split A

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Refused [DO NOT READ] 33 15 4 8 30 3 20 13
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California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 505 231 274 158 229 97 131 187 187 430 61 14 95 157 96 157 127 104 125 149

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton, Prefers 262 111 151 15 177 58 12 150 100 222 31 9 67 90 41 64 74 37 83 68
Democratic Party [NET] 51.9 48.1 55.1 9.5 77.3 59.8 9.2 80.2 53.5 51.6 50.8 64.3 70.5 57.3 42.7 40.8 58.3 35.6 66.4 45.6
Definitely Hillary 187 74 113 8 137 34 6 120 61 162 20 5 40 65 32 50 46 28 59 54
Clinton 37.0 32.0 41.2 5.1 59.8 35.1 4.6 64.2 32.6 37.7 32.8 35.7 42.1 41.4 33.3 31.8 36.2 26.9 47.2 36.2
Probably Hillary 58 28 30 4 33 18 4 24 30 47 7 4 23 18 5 12 22 6 19 11
Clinton 11.5 12.1 10.9 2.5 14.4 18.6 3.1 12.8 16.0 10.9 11.5 28.6 24.2 11.5 5.2 7.6 17.3 5.8 15.2 7.4
Lean Hillary Clinton 17 9 8 3 7 6 2 6 9 13 4 - 4 7 4 2 6 3 5 3
3.4 3.9 2.9 1.9 3.1 6.2 1.5 3.2 4.8 3.0 6.6 4.2 4.5 4.2 1.3 4.7 2.9 4.0 2.0
Donald Trump, Prefers 148 73 75 100 20 22 83 11 54 131 15 2 13 39 37 59 30 43 22 53
Republican Party [NET] 29.3 31.6 27.4 63.3 8.7 22.7 63.4 5.9 28.9 30.5 24.6 14.3 13.7 24.8 38.5 37.6 23.6 41.3 17.6 35.6
Definitely Donald 94 43 51 68 9 13 58 5 31 82 10 2 8 23 26 37 16 27 15 36
Trump 18.6 18.6 18.6 43.0 3.9 13.4 44.3 2.7 16.6 19.1 16.4 14.3 8.4 14.6 27.1 23.6 12.6 26.0 12.0 24.2
Probably Donald Trump 46 25 21 26 9 9 20 6 20 43 3 - 5 14 9 18 12 13 7 14
9.1 10.8 7.7 16.5 3.9 9.3 15.3 3.2 10.7 10.0 4.9 5.3 8.9 9.4 11.5 9.4 12.5 5.6 9.4
Lean Donald Trump 8 5 3 6 2 - 5 - 3 6 2 - - 2 2 4 2 3 - 3
1.6 2.2 1.1 3.8 0.9 3.8 1.6 1.4 3.3 1.3 2.1 2.5 1.6 2.9 2.0
Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 22 28 26 11 13 23 8 19 40 8 2 7 11 11 21 10 12 8 20
READ] 9.9 9.5 10.2 16.5 4.8 13.4 17.6 4.3 10.2 9.3 13.1 14.3 7.4 7.0 11.5 13.4 7.9 11.5 6.4 13.4
Refused [DO NOT READ] 45 25 20 17 21 4 13 18 14 37 7 1 8 17 7 13 13 12 12

8
8.9 10.8 7.3 10.8 9.2 4.1 9.9 9.6 7.5 8.6 11.5 7.1 8.4 10.8 7.3 8.3 10.2 11.5 9.6 5.4
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California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 505 72 86 45 52 102 127 48 110 62 35 124 105 136 71 73 71 70 4 81
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton, Prefers 262 5 10 29 29 71 106 7 8 41 17 98 79 58 35 32 45 39 3 51
Democratic Party [NET] 51.9 6.9 11.6 64.4 55.8 69.6 83.5 14.6 7.3 66.1 48.6 79.0 75.2 42.6 49.3 43.8 63.4 55.7 75.0 63.0
Definitely Hillary 187 3 5 14 20 54 83 3 5 24 10 71 66 50 26 26 29 27 1 29
Clinton 37.0 4.2 5.8 31.1 38.5 52.9 65.4 6.2 4.5 38.7 28.6 57.3 62.9 36.8 36.6 35.6 40.8 38.6 25.0 35.8
Probably Hillary 58 1 3 10 8 15 18 3 1 13 5 22 11 6 8 5 10 10 2 17
Clinton 11.5 1.4 3.5 22.2 15.4 14.7 14.2 6.2 0.9 21.0 14.3 17.7 10.5 4.4 11.3 6.8 14.1 14.3 50.0 21.0
Lean Hillary Clinton 17 1 2 5 1 2 5 1 2 4 2 5 2 2 1 1 6 2 - 5
3.4 1.4 2.3 11.1 1.9 2.0 3.9 2.1 1.8 6.5 5.7 4.0 1.9 1.5 1.4 1.4 8.5 2.9 6.2

Donald Trump, Prefers 148 47 53 9 13 13 7 28 72 12 10 7 13 47 23 29 16 15 1 17
Republican Party [NET] 29.3 65.3 61.6 20.0 25.0 12.7 5.5 58.3 65.5 19.4 28.6 5.6 12.4 34.6 32.4 39.7 22.5 21.4 25.0 21.0
Definitely Donald 94 31 37 5 8 5 4 19 49 5 8 4 5 34 16 17 11 6 - 10
Trump 18.6 43.1 43.0 11.1 15.4 4.9 3.1 39.6 44.5 8.1 22.9 3.2 4.8 25.0 22.5 23.3 15.5 8.6 12.3
Probably Donald Trump 46 13 13 4 5 6 3 8 18 7 2 2 7 11 4 12 3 9 1 6
9.1 18.1 15.1 8.9 9.6 5.9 2.4 16.7 16.4 11.3 5.7 1.6 6.7 8.1 5.6 16.4 4.2 12.9 25.0 7.4

Lean Donald Trump 8 3 3 - - 2 - 1 5 - - 1 1 2 3 - 2 - - 1
1.6 4.2 3.5 2.0 2.1 4.5 0.8 1.0 1.5 4.2 2.8 1.2

Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 9 17 7 6 6 5 6 20 [ 7 6 5 21 [ [ 4 5 - 8
READ] 9.9 12.5 19.8 15.6 11.5 5.9 3.9 12.5 18.2 9.7 20.0 4.8 4.8 15.4 8.5 8.2 5.6 7.1 9.9

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

The General Election for United States President will be held in November.
prefers Republican Party, for whom would you

7.
Democratic Party and Donald Trump,

If the election for President were held today,
vote?

(Continued)

and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers

Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?
Base: Sample Split B
VOTE PROPENSITY
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
Refused [DO NOT READ] 45 11 6 - 4 12 9 7 10 3 1 13 8 10 7 6 6 11 - 5
8.9 15.3 7.0 7.7 11.8 7.1 14.6 9.1 4.8 2.9 10.5 7.6 7.4 9.9 8.2 8.5 15.7 6.2

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 505 308 57 129 80 145 96 99 85 127 159 87 97 35 102 322 31 22 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton, Prefers 262 163 23 68 50 88 42 46 36 81 61 46 63 11 67 147 25 13 -
Democratic Party [NET] 51.9 52.9 40.4 52.7 62.5 60.7 43.8 46.5 42.4 63.8 38.4 52.9 64.9 31.4 65.7 45.7 80.6 59.1
Definitely Hillary 187 111 19 52 28 62 32 39 26 56 43 31 48 9 39 117 16 8 -
Clinton 37.0 36.0 33.3 40.3 35.0 42.8 33.3 39.4 30.6 44.1 27.0 35.6 49.5 25.7 38.2 36.3 51.6 36.4
Probably Hillary 58 42 3 10 17 21 8 4 8 20 16 8 12 2 23 22 8 3 -
Clinton 11.5 13.6 5.3 7.8 21.2 14.5 8.3 4.0 9.4 15.7 10.1 9.2 12.4 5.7 22.5 6.8 25.8 13.6
Lean Hillary Clinton 17 10 1 6 5 5 2 3 2 5 2 7 3 - 5 8 1 2 -
3.4 3.2 1.8 4.7 6.2 3.4 2.1 3.0 2.4 3.9 1.3 8.0 3.1 4.9 2.5 3.2 9.1
Donald Trump, Prefers 148 87 25 35 17 32 34 36 29 26 61 25 19 17 23 113 1 4 -
Republican Party [NET] 29.3 28.2 43.9 27.1 21.2 22.1 35.4 36.4 34.1 20.5 38.4 28.7 19.6 48.6 22.5 35.1 3.2 18.2
Definitely Donald 94 53 16 25 10 18 21 24 21 14 35 16 16 13 16 71 1 1 -
Trump 18.6 17.2 28.1 19.4 12.5 12.4 21.9 24.2 24.7 11.0 22.0 18.4 16.5 37.1 15.7 22.0 3.2 4.5
Probably Donald Trump 46 28 8 9 6 13 11 11 5 11 21 8 3 3 6 35 - 3 -
9.1 9.1 14.0 7.0 7.5 9.0 11.5 11.1 5.9 8.7 13.2 9.2 3.1 8.6 5.9 10.9 13.6
Lean Donald Trump 8 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 5 1 - 1 1 7 - - -
1.6 1.9 1.8 0.8 1.2 0.7 2.1 1.0 3.5 0.8 3.1 1.1 2.9 1.0 2.2
Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 35 4 9 8 9 10 9 14 11 20 8 7 4 7 33 2 2 -
READ] 9.9 11.4 7.0 7.0 10.0 6.2 10.4 9.1 16.5 8.7 12.6 9.2 7.2 11.4 6.9 10.2 6.5 9.1

(949) 855-6400
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(Continued)
California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Refused [DO NOT READ] 45 23 5 17 5 16 10 8 6 9 17 8 8 3 5 29 3 3 -
8.9 7.5 8.8 13.2 6.2 11.0 10.4 8.1 7.1 7.1 10.7 9.2 8.2 8.6 4.9 9.0 9.7 13.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 505 193 52 233 471 34 281 224
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Hillary Clinton, Prefers 262 39 21 191 240 22 165 97
Democratic Party [NET] 51.9 20.2 40.4 82.0 51.0 64.7 58.7 43.3
Definitely Hillary 187 22 15 145 171 16 108 79
Clinton 37.0 11.4 28.8 62.2 36.3 47.1 38.4 35.3
Probably Hillary 58 15 5 33 54 4 44 14
Clinton 11.5 7.8 9.6 14.2 11.5 11.8 15.7 6.2
Lean Hillary Clinton 17 2 1 13 15 2 13 4

Donald Trump, Prefers 148 107 16 17 141 7 68 80
Republican Party [NET] 29.3 55.4 30.8 7.3 29.9 20.6 24.2 35.7
Definitely Donald 94 70 12 10 90 4 42 52
Trump 18.6 36.3 23.1 4.3 19.1 11.8 14.9 23.2
Probably Donald Trump 46 31 4 6 43 3 24 22

9.1 16.1 7.7 2.6 9.1 8.8 8.5 9.8

Lean Donald Trump 8 6 - 1 8 - 2 6
1.6 3.1 0.4 1.7 0.7 2.7

Firm unsure [DO NOT 50 29 7 8 48 2 20 30
READ] 9.9 15.0 13.5 3.4 10.2 5.9 7.1 13.4

(949) 855-6400
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(Continued)
California Statewide Voter Survey

7. The General Election for United States President will be held in November. If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were Hillary Clinton, prefers
Democratic Party and Donald Trump, prefers Republican Party, for whom would you vote?
Pick one. [RECORD] And would you say that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote for (NAME)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Sample Split B

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Refused [DO NOT READ] 45 18 8 17 42 3 28 17

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

The following questions are for demographic purposes only... 24. Thinking about your political ideology, would you say that you are conservative or liberal_ progressive on most
issues? [IF CONSERVATIVE OR LIBERAL PROGRESSIVE>>>] And would you say that you are very or somewhat (conservative/liberal-progressive)?

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CONSERVATIVE [NET] 380 177 203 235 84 53 192 66 122 322 47 11 40 103 96 141 80 97 63 140
38.0 38.1 37.9 78.1 18.9 25.4 80.0 17.9 31.1 38.5 35.6 34.4 22.0 32.3 45.5 49.0 31.6 45.8 25.4 48.8

Very conservative 170 79 91 123 27 18 107 23 40 149 15 6 8 48 44 70 36 43 20 71
17.0 17.0 17.0 40.9 6.1 8.6 44.6 6.2 10.2 17.8 11.4 18.8 4.4 15.0 20.9 24.3 14.2 20.3 8.1 24.7

Somewhat conservative 210 98 112 112 57 35 85 43 82 173 32 5 32 55 52 71 44 54 43 69
21.0 21.1 20.9 37.2 12.8 16.7 35.4 11.7 20.9 20.7 24.2 15.6 17.6 17.2 24.6 24.7 17.4 25.5 17.3 24.0

Moderate [DO NOT READ] 103 55 48 30 29 34 22 26 55 81 20 2 13 34 18 38 24 31 23 25
10.3 11.8 9.0 10.0 6.5 16.3 9.2 7.1 14.0 9.7 15.2 6.2 7.1 10.7 8.5 13.2 9.5 14.6 9.3 8.7

LIBERAL/PROGRESSIVE 461 204 257 20 312 104 14 261 186 387 56 18 119 162 84 96 133 71 148 109
[NET] 46.1 43.9 48.0 6.6 70.3 49.8 5.8 70.9 47.4 46.3 42.4 56.2 65.4 50.8 39.8 33.3 52.6 33.5 59.7 38.0
Very 223 98 125 5 165 40 4 143 76 189 25 9 64 78 36 45 67 31 75 50
liberal_progressive 22.3 21.1 23.4 1.7 37.2 19.1 1.7 38.9 19.4 22.6 18.9 28.1 35.2 24.5 17.1 15.6 26.5 14.6 30.2 17.4
Somewhat 238 106 132 15 147 64 10 118 110 198 31 9 55 84 48 51 66 40 73 59
liberal progressive 23.8 22.8 24.7 5.0 33.1 30.6 4.2 32.1 28.1 23.7 23.5 28.1 30.2 26.3 22.7 17.7 26.1 18.9 29.4 20.6
Firm Unsure [DO NOT 40 20 20 9 15 13 6 11 23 34 5 1 7 16 9 8 12 8 11 9
READ] 4.0 4.3 3.7 3.0 3.4 6.2 2.5 3.0 5.9 4.1 3.8 3.1 3.8 5.0 4.3 2.8 4.7 3.8 4.4 3.1
Refused [DO NOT READ] 16 9 7 7 4 5 6 4 6 12 4 - 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 4
1.6 1.9 1.3 2.3 0.9 2.4 2.5 1.1 1.5 1.4 3.0 1.6 1.3 1.9 1.7 1.6 2.4 1.2 1.4

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey
The following questions are for demographic purposes only... 24. Thinking about your political ideology, would you say that you are conservative or liberal_ progressive on most
issues? [IF CONSERVATIVE OR LIBERAL PROGRESSIVE>>>] And would you say that you are very or somewhat (conservative/liberal-progressive)?

Base: Total Sample

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CONSERVATIVE [NET] 380 105 130 22 31 44 40 64 171 35 18 39 45 127 60 58 49 38 3 45
38.0 77.8 78.3 20.2 31.0 22.8 15.9 70.3 81.4 25.9 24.3 16.5 21.7 44.9 40.8 39.2 37.4 33.6 27.3 26.6

Very conservative 170 55 68 10 8 12 15 32 91 11 7 12 15 66 36 19 22 11 1 15
17.0 40.7 41.0 9.2 8.0 6.2 6.0 35.2 43.3 8.1 9.5 5.1 7.2 23.3 24.5 12.8 16.8 9.7 9.1 8.9

Somewhat conservative 210 50 62 12 23 32 25 32 80 24 11 27 30 61 24 39 27 27 2 30
21.0 37.0 37.3 11.0 23.0 16.6 10.0 35.2 38.1 17.8 14.9 11.4 14.5 21.6 16.3 26.4 20.6 23.9 18.2 17.8

Moderate [DO NOT READ] 103 13 17 24 10 15 14 11 19 15 19 13 16 35 13 13 15 15 - 13
10.3 9.6 10.2 22.0 10.0 7.8 5.6 12.1 9.0 11.1 25.7 5.5 7.7 12.4 8.8 8.8 11.5 13.3 7.7

LIBERAL/PROGRESSIVE 461 8 12 52 52 128 184 12 8 74 30 173 139 113 65 65 55 50 7 107
[NET] 46.1 5.9 7.2 47.7 52.0 66.3 73.3 13.2 3.8 54.8 40.5 73.0 67.1 39.9 44.2 43.9 42.0 44.2 63.6 63.3
Very 223 2 3 19 21 68 97 5 - 30 10 95 70 57 32 32 23 22 3 55
liberal progressive 22.3 1.5 1.8 17.4 21.0 35.2 38.6 5.5 22.2 13.5 40.1 33.8 20.1 21.8 21.6 17.6 19.5 27.3 32.5
Somewhat 238 6 9 33 31 60 87 7 8 44 20 78 69 56 33 33 32 28 4 52
liberal progressive 23.8 4.4 5.4 30.3 31.0 31.1 34.7 7.7 3.8 32.6 27.0 32.9 33.3 19.8 22.4 22.3 24.4 24.8 36.4 30.8
Firm Unsure [DO NOT 40 5 4 7 6 5 10 2 7 9 4 9 [ 5 7 9 10 5 1 3
READ] 4.0 3.7 2.4 6.4 6.0 2.6 4.0 2.2 3.3 6.7 5.4 3.8 2.9 1.8 4.8 6.1 7.6 4.4 9.1 1.8
Refused [DO NOT READ] 16 4 3 4 1 1 3 2 5 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 5 - 1
1.6 3.0 1.8 3.7 1.0 0.5 1.2 2.2 2.4 1.5 4.1 1.3 0.5 1.1 1.4 2.0 1.5 4.4 0.6

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey

The following questions are for demographic purposes only... 24. Thinking about your political ideology, would you say that you are conservative or liberal_ progressive on most
issues? [IF CONSERVATIVE OR LIBERAL PROGRESSIVE>>>] And would you say that you are very or somewhat (conservative/liberal-progressive)?

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTE GEOGRAPHIC
LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CONSERVATIVE [NET] 380 223 53 99 45 95 79 78 83 74 153 73 56 24 73 261 13 13 -
38.0 37.4 42.7 39.9 26.9 34.7 37.8 40.8 52.2 31.2 47.7 44.2 25.1 44.4 35.8 40.4 24.5 26.5

Very conservative 170 96 30 44 15 38 40 30 47 29 72 31 24 14 30 119 5 4 -
17.0 16.1 24.2 17.7 9.0 13.9 19.1 15.7 29.6 12.2 22.4 18.8 10.8 25.9 14.7 18.4 9.4 8.2

Somewhat conservative 210 127 23 55 30 57 39 48 36 45 81 42 32 10 43 142 8 9 -
21.0 21.3 18.5 22.2 18.0 20.8 18.7 25.1 22.6 19.0 25.2 25.5 14.3 18.5 21.1 22.0 15.1 18.4

Moderate [DO NOT READ] 103 61 19 21 12 23 20 27 21 20 32 19 26 6 18 66 6 5 -
10.3 10.2 15.3 8.5 7.2 8.4 9.6 14.1 13.2 8.4 10.0 11.5 11.7 11.1 8.8 10.2 11.3 10.2

LIBERAL/PROGRESSIVE 461 278 47 114 106 142 94 71 48 127 118 66 128 22 97 292 27 28 -
[NET] 46.1 46.6 37.9 46.0 63.5 51.8 45.0 37.2 30.2 53.6 36.8 40.0 57.4 40.7 47.5 45.2 50.9 57.1

Very 223 124 27 59 54 73 42 33 21 67 52 31 64 9 45 145 15 11 -
liberal_progressive 22.3 20.8 21.8 23.8 32.3 26.6 20.1 17.3 13.2 28.3 16.2 18.8 28.7 16.7 22.1 22.4 28.3 22.4

Somewhat 238 154 20 55 52 69 52 38 27 60 66 35 64 13 52 147 12 17 -
liberal progressive 23.8 25.8 16.1 22.2 31.1 25.2 24.9 19.9 17.0 25.3 20.6 21.2 28.7 24.1 25.5 22.8 22.6 34.7

Firm Unsure [DO NOT 40 24 4 10 3 11 14 7 5 13 14 5 7 1 7 23 6 3 -
READ] 4.0 4.0 3.2 4.0 1.8 4.0 6.7 3.7 3.1 5.5 4.4 3.0 3.1 1.9 3.4 3.6 11.3 6.1

Refused [DO NOT READ] 16 10 1 4 1 3 2 8 2 3 4 2 6 1 9 4 1 - -

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey

The following questions are for demographic purposes only... 24. Thinking about your political ideology, would you say that you are conservative or liberal_ progressive on most
issues? [IF CONSERVATIVE OR LIBERAL PROGRESSIVE>>>] And would you say that you are very or somewhat (conservative/liberal-progressive)?

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

CONSERVATIVE [NET] 380 380 - - 358 22 177 203
38.0 100.0 38.6 30.6 31.9 45.6

Very conservative 170 170 - - 163 7 76 94
17.0 44.7 17.6 9.7 13.7 21.1

Somewhat conservative 210 210 - - 195 15 101 109
21.0 55.3 21.0 20.8 18.2 24.5

Moderate [DO NOT READ] 103 - 103 - 95 8 41 62
10.3 100.0 10.2 11.1 7.4 13.9

LIBERAL/PROGRESSIVE 461 - - 461 420 41 302 159
[NET] 46.1 100.0 45.3 56.9 54.4 35.7
Very 223 - - 223 203 20 150 73
liberal_progressive 22.3 48.4 21.9 27.8 27.0 16.4
Somewhat 238 - - 238 217 21 152 86
liberal progressive 23.8 51.6 23.4 29.2 27.4 19.3
Firm Unsure [DO NOT 40 - - - 39 1 25 15
READ] 4.0 4.2 1.4 4.5 3.4
Refused [DO NOT READ] 16 - - - 16 - 10 [
1.6 1.7 1.8 1.3

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey

25. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 204 106 98 35 96 61 24 80 100 147 46 11 77 84 25 18 85 21 76 22
20.4 22.8 18.3 11.6 21.6 29.2 10.0 21.7 25.5 17.6 34.8 34.4 42.3 26.3 11.8 6.2 33.6 9.9 30.6 7.7

White_Caucasian 646 283 363 240 267 111 196 219 231 580 48 18 83 173 154 236 128 155 128 235
64.6 60.9 67.9 79.7 60.1 53.1 81.7 59.5 58.9 69.4 36.4 56.2 45.6 54.2 73.0 81.9 50.6 73.1 51.6 81.9

Black_African American 53 16 37 3 42 7 3 38 12 47 4 2 6 26 11 10 12 4 20 17
5.3 3.4 6.9 1.0 9.5 3.3 1.2 10.3 3.1 5.6 3.0 6.2 3.3 8.2 5.2 3.5 4.7 1.9 8.1 5.9

Asian 49 29 20 6 24 17 2 20 27 19 29 1 15 18 6 10 16 13 17 3
4.9 6.2 3.7 2.0 5.4 8.1 0.8 5.4 6.9 2.3 22.0 3.1 8.2 5.6 2.8 3.5 6.3 6.1 6.9 1.0

Other: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _

Refused [DO NOT READ] 48 31 17 17 15 13 15 11 22 43 5 - 1 18 15 14 12 19 7 10

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey

25. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 204 20 15 35 26 44 52 21 14 51 10 78 18 17 20 25 45 33 5 60
20.4 14.8 9.0 32.1 26.0 22.8 20.7 23.1 6.7 37.8 13.5 32.9 8.7 6.0 13.6 16.9 34.4 29.2 45.5 35.5

White_Caucasian 646 98 142 52 59 115 152 61 179 61 50 111 156 229 108 101 62 56 5 85
64.6 72.6 85.5 47.7 59.0 59.6 60.6 67.0 85.2 45.2 67.6 46.8 75.4 80.9 73.5 68.2 47.3 49.6 45.5 50.3

Black African American 53 3 - 3 4 10 32 3 - 5 2 24 18 9 10 8 8 8 - 11
5.3 2.2 2.8 4.0 5.2 12.7 3.3 3.7 2.7 10.1 8.7 3.2 6.8 5.4 6.1 7.1 6.5
Asian 49 5 1 9 8 14 10 2 4 10 7 19 5 9 3 7 9 9 1 11

Other: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _

Refused [DO NOT READ] 48 9 8 10 3 10 5 4 13 8 5 5 10 19 6 7 7 7 - 2

(949) 855-6400
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California Statewide Voter Survey

25. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 204 110 21 56 59 77 38 19 11 69 71 32 31 1 204 - - - -
20.4 18.5 16.9 22.6 35.3 28.1 18.2 9.9 6.9 29.1 22.1 19.4 13.9 1.9 100.0

White_Caucasian 646 396 86 151 85 152 132 144 133 121 216 117 142 50 - 646 - - -
64.6 66.4 69.4 60.9 50.9 55.5 63.2 75.4 83.6 51.1 67.3 70.9 63.7 92.6 100.0

Black_African American 53 29 7 16 10 19 13 7 4 21 9 5 17 1 - - 53 - -
5.3 4.9 5.6 6.5 6.0 6.9 6.2 3.7 2.5 8.9 2.8 3.0 7.6 1.9 100.0

Asian 49 35 3 10 11 18 11 6 3 17 9 4 19 - - - - 49 -
4.9 5.9 2.4 4.0 6.6 6.6 5.3 3.1 1.9 7.2 2.8 2.4 8.5 100.0

Other: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Refused [DO NOT READ] 48 26 7 15 2 8 15 15 8 9 16 7 14 2 - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

25. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 204 73 18 97 132 72 178 26
20.4 19.2 17.5 21.0 14.2 100.0 32.1 5.8

White_Caucasian 646 261 66 292 646 - 294 352
64.6 68.7 64.1 63.3 69.6 53.0 79.1
Black_African American 53 13 6 27 53 - 29 24
5.3 3.4 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.2 5.4
Asian 49 13 5 28 49 - 32 17
4.9 3.4 4.9 6.1 5.3 5.8 3.8
Other: - - - - - - - -
Refused [DO NOT READ] 48 20 8 17 48 - 22 26
4.8 5.3 7.8 3.7 5.2 4.0 5.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

GENDER. Gender

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 465 465 - 135 193 109 101 159 205 380 70 15 90 163 104 108 253 212 - -
46.5 100.0 44.9 43.5 52.2 42.1 43.2 52.3 45.5 53.0 46.9 49.5 51.1 49.3 37.5 100.0 100.0

Female 535 - 535 166 251 100 139 209 187 456 62 17 92 156 107 180 - - 248 287
53.5 100.0 55.1 56.5 47.8 57.9 56.8 47.7 54.5 47.0 53.1 50.5 48.9 50.7 62.5 100.0 100.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

GENDER. Gender

Base: Total Sample

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 465 135 - 109 - 193 - 55 80 72 37 105 88 120 60 81 61 63 6 75
46.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 60.4 38.1 53.3 50.0 44.3 42.5 42.4 40.8 54.7 46.6 55.8 54.5 44.4
Female 535 - 166 - 100 - 251 36 130 63 37 132 119 163 87 67 70 50 5 94
53.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 39.6 61.9 46.7 50.0 55.7 57.5 57.6 59.2 45.3 53.4 44.2 45.5 55.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



GENDER. Gender

California Statewide Voter Survey

Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISCO ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--
TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 465 256 58 137 74 140 94 94 63 130 le4 65 86 20 106 283 16 29 -
46.5 43.0 46.8 55.2 44.3 51.1 45.0 49.2 39.6 54.9 51.1 39.4 38.6 37.0 52.0 43.8 30.2 59.2
Female 535 340 66 111 93 134 115 97 96 107 157 100 137 34 98 363 37 20 -
53.5 57.0 53.2 44.8 55.7 48.9 55.0 50.8 060.4 45.1 48.9 60.6 61.4 63.0 48.0 56.2 69.8 40.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



GENDER. Gender

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Male 465 177 55 204 422 43 296 169
46.5 46.6 53.4 44.3 45.5 59.7 53.3 38.0

Female 535 203 48 257 506 29 259 276
53.5 53.4 46.6 55.7 54.5 40.3 46.7 62.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

California Statewide Voter Survey



California Statewide Voter Survey

PARTY. Party

Base: Total Sample
HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican 301 135 166 301 - - 240 - 61 266 29 6
30.1 29.0 31.0 100.0 100.0 15.6 31.8 22.0 18.8
Democratic 444 193 251 - 444 - - 368 76 378 46 20
44.4 41.5 46.9 100.0 100.0 19.4 45.2 34.8 62.5
DTS 209 109 100 - - 209 - - 209 153 53 3
20.9 23.4 18.7 100.0 53.3 18.3 40.2 9.4
Other 46 28 18 - - - - - 46 39 4 3
4.6 6.0 3.4 11.7 4.7 3.0 9.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

GENDER/AGE
AGE MEN WOMEN
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
28 63 83 127 55 80 36 130
15.4 19.7 39.3 44.1 21.7 37.7 14.5 45.3
89 148 84 123 105 88 132 119
48.9 46.4 39.8 42.7 41.5 41.5 53.2 41.5
44 91 39 35 72 37 63 37
24.2 28.5 18.5 12.2 28.5 17.5 25.4 12.9
21 17 5 3 21 7 17 1
11.5 5.3 2.4 1.0 8.3 3.3 6.9 0.3



California Statewide Voter Survey

PARTY. Party

Base: Total Sample

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican 301 135 166 - - - - 91 210 - - - - 130 52 43 26 22 - 28
30.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 45.9 35.4 29.1 19.8 19.5 16.6
Democratic 444 - - - - 193 251 - - - - 237 207 122 72 61 53 56 5 76
44.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 43.1 49.0 41.2 40.5 49.6 45.5 45.0
DTS 209 - - 109 100 - - - - 135 74 - - 29 22 34 39 31 2 53
20.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 10.2 15.0 23.0 29.8 27.4 18.2 31.4
Other 46 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 10 13 4 4 12
4.6 0.7 0.7 6.8 9.9 3.5 36.4 7.1

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



PARTY. Party

Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER

PERM- PRE-

ANENT VIOUS
VOTE VOTE ELEC
BY BY TION
TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY
Total 1000 596 124 248
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican 301 185 48 65
30.1 31.0 38.7 26.2
Democratic 444 262 52 115
44.4 44.0 41.9 46.4
DTS 209 123 18 57
20.9 20.6 14.5 23.0
Other 46 26 6 11

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

California Statewide Voter Survey

GEOGRAPHIC
LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
<1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
28 58 63 73 79 42 124 70 40 25
16.8 21.2 30.1 38.2 49.7 17.7 38.6 42.4 17.9 46.3
75 126 96 81 66 134 108 60 123 19
44.9 46.0 45.9 42.4 41.5 56.5 33.6 36.4 55.2 35.2
52 70 37 36 14 50 72 25 53 9
31.1 25.5 17.7 18.8 8.8 21.1 22.4 15.2 23.8 16.7
12 20 13 1 - 11 17 10 7 1
7.2 7.3 6.2 0.5 4.6 5.3 6.1 3.1 1.9

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
35 240 3 6
17.2 37.2 5.7 12.2
96 267 42 24
47.1 41.3 79.2 49.0
61 111 7 17
29.9 17.2 13.2 34.7
12 28 1 2
5.9 4.3 1.9 4.1



California Statewide Voter Survey

PARTY. Party

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 301 235 30 20 294 7 123 178
30.1 61.8 29.1 4.3 31.7 9.7 22.2 40.0

Democratic 444 84 29 312 400 44 253 191
44.4 22.1 28.2 67.7 43.1 61.1 45.6 42.9

DTS 209 53 34 104 191 18 134 75
20.9 13.9 33.0 22.6 20.6 25.0 24.1 16.9

Other 46 8 10 25 43 3 45 1

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD. Household Party

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Pure Republican 240 101 139 240 - - 240 - - 214 20 6 20 46 65 109 43 58 23 116
household 24.0 21.7 26.0 79.7 100.0 25.6 15.2 18.8 11.0 14.4 30.8 37.8 17.0 27.4 9.3 40.4
Pure Democratic 368 159 209 - 368 - - 368 - 312 39 17 71 128 68 101 91 68 108 101
household 36.8 34.2 39.1 82.9 100.0 37.3 29.5 53.1 39.0 40.1 32.2 35.1 36.0 32.1 43.5 35.2
Mixed party household 207 106 101 61 76 52 - - 207 175 28 4 51 59 49 48 52 54 58 43

20.7 22.8 18.9 20.3 17.1 24.9 52.8 20.9 21.2 12.5 28.0 18.5 23.2 16.7 20.6 25.5 23.4 15.0
Other 185 99 86 - - 157 - - 185 135 45 5 40 86 29 30 67 32 59 27

18.5 21.3 16.1 75.1 47.2 16.1 34.1 15.6 22.0 27.0 13.7 10.4 26.5 15.1 23.8 9.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



HOUSEHOLD. Household Party

Base: Total Sample

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

147
100.0

44
29.9

60
40.8

31
21.1

148
100.0

31
20.9

52
35.1

29
19.6

36

131
100.0

20
15.3

41
31.3

33
25.2

37

18
15.9

43
38.1

29
25.7

23

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5

Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Pure Republican 240 101 139 - - - - 66 174 - - - - 104
household 24.0 74.8 83.7 72.5 82.9 36.7
Pure Democratic 368 - - - - 159 209 - - - - 199 169 103
household 36.8 82.4 83.3 84.0 8l.6 36.4
Mixed party household 207 34 27 26 26 34 42 25 36 32 20 38 38 51
20.7 25.2 16.3 23.9 26.0 17.6 16.7 27.5 17.1 23.7 27.0 16.0 18.4 18.0

Other 185 - - 83 74 - - - - 103 54 - - 25
18.5 76.1 74.0 76.3 73.0 8.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

24.3

28.2

20.4

100%
NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
CHANC TRANT
11 169
100.0 100.0
- 23
13.6
4 66
36.4 39.1
3 31
27.3 18.3
4 49
36.4 29.0



California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD. Household Party

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Pure Republican 240 153 32 52 23 43 52 58 64 34 97 56 30 23 24 196 3 2 -
household 24.0 25.7 25.8 21.0 13.8 15.7 24.9 30.4 40.3 14.3 30.2 33.9 13.5 42.6 11.8 30.3 5.7 4.1
Pure Democratic 368 215 48 94 65 108 77 67 51 119 86 50 97 16 80 219 38 20 -
household 36.8 36.1 38.7 37.9 38.9 39.4 36.8 35.1 32.1 50.2 26.8 30.3 43.5 29.6 39.2 33.9 71.7 40.8
Mixed party household 207 121 26 54 31 58 42 40 36 39 71 35 55 7 45 137 5 11 -

20.7 20.3 21.0 21.8 18.6 21.2 20.1 20.9 22.6 16.5 22.1 21.2 24.7 13.0 22.1 21.2 9.4 22.4

Other 185 107 18 48 48 65 38 26 8 45 67 24 41 8 55 94 7 16 -
18.5 18.0 14.5 19.4 28.7 23.7 18.2 13.6 5.0 19.0 20.9 14.5 18.4 14.8 27.0 14.6 13.2 32.7

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD. Household Party

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Pure Republican 240 192 22 14 235 5 92 148
household 24.0 50.5 21.4 3.0 25.3 6.9 16.6 33.3
Pure Democratic 368 66 26 261 332 36 212 156
household 36.8 17.4 25.2 56.6 35.8 50.0 38.2 35.1
Mixed party household 207 79 19 92 190 17 121 86

20.7 20.8 18.4 20.0 20.5 23.6 21.8 19.3

Other 185 43 36 94 171 14 130 55
18.5 11.3 35.0 20.4 18.4 19.4 23.4 12.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

BORN. Born in US

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

US born 836 380 456 266 378 153 214 312 310 836 - - 155 240 178 263 194 186 201 255
83.6 81.7 85.2 88.4 85.1 73.2 89.2 84.8 79.1 100.0 85.2 75.2 84.4 91.3 76.7 87.7 81.0 88.9
Foreign born 132 70 62 29 46 53 20 39 73 - 132 - 15 70 27 20 47 23 38 24
13.2 15.1 11.6 9.6 10.4 25.4 8.3 10.6 18.6 100.0 8.2 21.9 12.8 6.9 18.6 10.8 15.3 8.4
Birthplace unknown 32 15 17 6 20 3 6 17 9 - - 32 12 9 6 5 12 3 9 8
3.2 3.2 3.2 2.0 4.5 1.4 2.5 4.6 2.3 100.0 6.6 2.8 2.8 1.7 4.7 1.4 3.6 2.8

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

BORN. Born in US

Base: Total Sample

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

US born 836 123 143 77 76 157 221 78 188 96 57 188 190 259 129 119 100 92 8 130
83.6 91.1 86.1 70.6 76.0 81.3 88.0 85.7 89.5 71.1 77.0 79.3 91.8 91.5 87.8 80.4 76.3 81.4 72.7 76.9

Foreign born 132 11 18 32 21 25 21 12 17 37 16 33 13 18 14 23 27 21 3 27
13.2 8.1 10.8 29.4 21.0 13.0 8.4 13.2 8.1 27.4 21.6 13.9 6.3 6.4 9.5 15.5 20.6 18.6 27.3 16.0
Birthplace unknown 32 1 5 - 3 11 9 1 5 2 1 16 4 6 4 6 4 - - 12
3.2 0.7 3.0 3.0 5.7 3.6 1.1 2.4 1.5 1.4 6.8 1.9 2.1 2.7 4.1 3.1 7.1
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

BORN. Born in US

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

US born 836 491 109 213 129 224 175 162 146 188 277 147 178 46 147 580 47 19 -
83.6 82.4 87.9 85.9 77.2 81.8 83.7 84.8 091.8 79.3 86.3 89.1 79.8 85.2 72.1 89.8 88.7 38.8

Foreign born 132 88 12 27 26 44 28 25 9 40 30 17 42 3 46 48 4 29 -
13.2 14.8 9.7 10.9 15.6 16.1 13.4 13.1 5.7 16.9 9.3 10.3 18.8 5.6 22.5 7.4 7.5 59.2

Birthplace unknown 32 17 3 8 12 6 6 4 4 9 14 1 3 5 11 18 2 1 -
3.2 2.9 2.4 3.2 7.2 2.2 2.9 2.1 2.5 3.8 4.4 0.6 1.3 9.3 5.4 2.8 3.8 2.0

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

BORN. Born in US

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

US born 836 322 81 387 781 55 444 392
83.6 84.7 78.6 83.9 84.2 76.4 80.0 88.1

Foreign born 132 47 20 56 118 14 90 42
13.2 12.4 19.4 12.1 12.7 19.4 16.2 9.4

Birthplace unknown 32 11 2 18 29 3 21 11

Other - - - - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

AGE_GROUP. Age group

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-34 182 90 92 28 89 44 20 71 91 155 15 12 182 - - - 90 - 92 -
18.2 19.4 17.2 9.3 20.0 21.1 8.3 19.3 23.2 18.5 11.4 37.5 100.0 35.6 37.1

35-54 319 163 156 63 148 91 46 128 145 240 70 9 - 319 - - 163 - 156 -
31.9 35.1 29.2 20.9 33.3 43.5 19.2 34.8 37.0 28.7 53.0 28.1 100.0 64.4 62.9

55-64 211 104 107 83 84 39 65 68 78 178 27 6 - - 211 - - 104 - 107
21.1 22.4 20.0 27.6 18.9 18.7 27.1 18.5 19.9 21.3 20.5 18.8 100.0 49.1 37.3

65 and older 288 108 180 127 123 35 109 101 78 263 20 5 - - - 288 - 108 - 180
28.8 23.2 33.6 42.2 27.7 16.7 45.4 27.4 19.9 31.5 15.2 15.6 100.0 50.9 62.7

Other_Unknown - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



AGE_GROUP. Age group

California Statewide Voter Survey

Base: Total Sample
VOTE PROPENSITY
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 182 17 11 22 22 39 50 28 - 44 - 89 - 7 11 18 22 36 4 85
18.2 12.6 6.6 20.2 22.0 20.2 19.9 30.8 32.6 37.6 2.5 7.5 12.2 16.8 31.9 36.4 50.3
35-54 319 38 25 50 41 66 82 63 - 91 - 148 - 48 35 65 69 45 5 53
31.9 28.1 15.1 45.9 41.0 34.2 32.7 69.2 67.4 62.4 17.0 23.8 43.9 52.7 39.8 45.5 31.4
55-64 211 41 42 18 21 41 43 - 83 - 39 - 84 74 42 33 21 19 2 20
21.1 30.4 25.3 16.5 21.0 21.2 17.1 39.5 52.7 40.6 26.1 28.6 22.3 16.0 16.8 18.2 11.8
65 and older 288 39 88 19 16 47 76 - 127 - 35 - 123 154 59 32 19 13 - 11
28.8 28.9 53.0 17.4 16.0 24.4 30.3 60.5 47.3 59.4 54.4 40.1 21.6 14.5 11.5 6.5

Other_Unknown - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

AGE_GROUP. Age group

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-34 182 111 10 41 84 71 24 3 - 54 57 39 29 3 77 83 6 15 -
18.2 18.6 8.1 16.5 50.3 25.9 11.5 1.6 22.8 17.8 23.6 13.0 5.6 37.7 12.8 11.3 30.6
35-54 319 186 32 94 52 109 82 68 8 90 84 35 98 12 84 173 26 18 -

31.9 31.2 25.8 37.9 31.1 39.8 39.2 35.6 5.0 38.0 26.2 21.2 43.9 22.2 41.2 26.8 49.1 36.7

55-64 211 114 35 57 20 52 46 52 41 41 84 36 36 14 25 154 11 6 -
21.1 19.1 28.2 23.0 12.0 19.0 22.0 27.2 25.8 17.3 26.2 21.8 16.1 25.9 12.3 23.8 20.8 12.2

65 and older 288 185 47 56 11 42 57 68 110 52 96 55 60 25 18 236 10 10 -
28.8 31.0 37.9 22.6 6.6 15.3 27.3 35.6 69.2 21.9 29.9 33.3 26.9 46.3 8.8 36.5 18.9 20.4

Other_Unknown - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

AGE_GROUP. Age group

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG—
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-34 182 40 13 119 145 37 175 7
18.2 10.5 12.6 25.8 15.6 51.4 31.5 1.6

35-54 319 103 34 162 296 23 235 84
31.9 27.1 33.0 35.1 31.9 31.9 42.3 18.9

55-64 211 96 18 84 205 6 91 120
21.1 25.3 17.5 18.2 22.1 8.3 16.4 27.0

65 and older 288 141 38 96 282 6 54 234
28.8 37.1 36.9 20.8 30.4 8.3 9.7 52.6

Other_Unknown - - - - - - - -

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



GENDER/AGE. Gender/Age

Base: Total Sample

Fe
TOTAL Male male

California Statewide Voter Survey

Total 1000 465 535
100.0 100.0 100.0

Men 18-54 253 253 -
25.3 54.4

Men 55+ 212 212 -
21.2 45.6

Female 18-54 248 - 248
24.8 46.4

Female 55+ 287 - 287
28.7 53.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

301
100.0

55
18.3

80
26.6

36
12.0

130
43.2

132
29.7

119
26.8

37
17.7

63
30.1

37
17.7

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PURE PURE MIXED FOR
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
43 91 119 194 47 12
17.9 24.7 30.4 23.2 35.6 37.5
58 68 86 186 23 3
24.2 18.5 21.9 22.2 17.4 9.4
23 108 117 201 38 9
9.6 29.3 29.8 24.0 28.8 28.1
116 101 70 255 24 8
48.3 27.4 17.9 30.5 18.2 25.0

GENDER/AGE
AGE MEN WOMEN
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
90 163 - - 253 - - -
49.5 51.1 100.0
- - 104 108 - 212 - -
49.3 37.5 100.0
92 156 - - - - 248 -
50.5 48.9 100.0
- - 107 180 - - - 287
50.7 62.5 100.0



GENDER/AGE. Gender/Age

Base: Total Sample

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
Total 1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Men 18-54 253 55 - 72 - 105 - 55 - 72 - 105 - 36 21 45 45 43 4 60
25.3 40.7 66.1 54.4 60.4 53.3 44.3 12.7 14.3 30.4 34.4 38.1 36.4 35.5
Men 55+ 212 80 - 37 - 88 - - 80 - 37 - 88 84 39 36 16 20 2 15
21.2 59.3 33.9 45.6 38.1 50.0 42.5 29.7 26.5 24.3 12.2 17.7 18.2 8.9
Female 18-54 248 - 36 - 63 - 132 36 - 63 - 132 - 19 25 38 46 38 5 78
24.8 21.7 63.0 52.6 39.6 46.7 55.7 6.7 17.0 25.7 35.1 33.6 45.5 46.2
Female 55+ 287 - 130 - 37 - 119 - 130 - 37 - 119 144 62 29 24 12 - 16
28.7 78.3 37.0 47.4 61.9 50.0 57.5 50.9 42.2 19.6 18.3 10.6 9.5

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



GENDER/AGE. Gender/Age

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY

California Statewide Voter Survey

Total 1000 596 124 248
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Men 18-54 253 138 23 80
25.3 23.2 18.5 32.3

Men 55+ 212 118 35 57
21.2 19.8 28.2 23.0

Female 18-54 248 159 19 55
24.8 26.7 15.3 22.2

Female 55+ 287 181 47 56
28.7 30.4 37.9 22.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

REGISTRATION DATE
<1 <5 <10 <20 20+
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
59 97 51 42 4
35.3 35.4 24.4 22.0 2.5
15 43 43 52 59
9.0 15.7 20.6 27.2 37.1
77 83 55 29 4
46.1 30.3 26.3 15.2 2.5
16 51 60 68 92
9.6 18.6 28.7 35.6 57.9

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
88 74 35 48 8
37.1 23.1 21.2 21.5 14.8
42 90 30 38 12
17.7 28.0 18.2 17.0 22.2
56 67 39 79 7
23.6 20.9 23.6 35.4 13.0
51 90 61 58 27
21.5 28.0 37.0 26.0 50.0

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
85 128 12 16 -
41.7 19.8 22.6 32.7
21 155 4 13 -
10.3 24.0 7.5 26.5
76 128 20 17 -
37.3 19.8 37.7 34.7
22 235 17 3 -
10.8 36.4 32.1 6.1



California Statewide Voter Survey

GENDER/AGE. Gender/Age

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Men 18-54 253 80 24 133 216 37 218 35
25.3 21.1 23.3 28.9 23.3 51.4 39.3 7.9

Men 55+ 212 97 31 71 206 6 78 134
21.2 25.5 30.1 15.4 22.2 8.3 14.1 30.1

Female 18-54 248 63 23 148 225 23 192 56
24.8 16.6 22.3 32.1 24.2 31.9 34.6 12.6

Female 55+ 287 140 25 109 281 6 67 220
28.7 36.8 24.3 23.6 30.3 8.3 12.1 49.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



PARTY/GENDER.

Party/Gender

Base: Total Sample

Total

GOP Men

GOP Women

DTS Men

DTS Women

Dem Men

Dem Women

Fe
TOTAL Male male

California Statewide Voter Survey

1000 465 535
100.0 100.0 100.0

135 135 -
13.5 29.0

166 - 166
16.6 31.0

109 109 -
10.9 23.4

100 - 100
10.0 18.7

193 193 -
19.3 41.5

251 - 251
25.1 46.9

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

193
43.5

251
56.5

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PURE PURE MIXED FOR
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN

DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
209 240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
- 101 - 34 123 11 1
42.1 8.7 14.7 8.3 3.1
- 139 - 27 143 18 5
57.9 6.9 17.1 13.6 15.6
109 - - 109 77 32 -

52.2 27.8 9.2 24.2
100 - - 100 76 21 3
47.8 25.5 9.1 15.9 9.4
- - 159 34 157 25 11
43.2 8.7 18.8 18.9 34.4
- - 209 42 221 21 9
56.8 10.7 26.4 15.9 28.1

GENDER/AGE
AGE MEN WOMEN
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
17 38 41 39 55 80 - -
9.3 11.9 19.4 13.5 21.7 37.7
11 25 42 88 - - 36 130
6.0 7.8 19.9 30.6 14.5 45.3
22 50 18 19 72 37 - -
12.1 15.7 8.5 6.6 28.5 17.5
22 41 21 16 - - 63 37
12.1 12.9 10.0 5.6 25.4 12.9
39 66 41 47 105 88 - -
21.4 20.7 19.4 16.3 41.5 41.5
50 82 43 76 - - 132 119
27.5 25.7 20.4 26.4 53.2 41.5



PARTY/GENDER.

Base:

Total

GOP Men
Women
DTS Men
DTS Women
Men

Dem

Dem Women

Party/Gender

Total Sample

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
135 135 - - - - - 55 80 - - - - 41 25 22 18 15 - 14
13.5 100.0 60.4 38.1 14.5 17.0 14.9 13.7 13.3 8.3
166 - 166 - - - - 36 130 - - - - 89 27 21 8 7 - 14
16.6 100.0 39.6 61.9 31.4 18.4 14.2 6.1 6.2 8.3
109 - - 109 - - - - - 72 37 - - 18 11 21 21 17 1 21
10.9 100.0 53.3 50.0 6.4 7.5 14.2 16.0 15.0 9.1 12.4
100 - - - 100 - - - - 63 37 - - 11 11 13 18 14 1 32
10.0 100.0 46.7 50.0 3.9 7.5 8.8 13.7 12.4 9.1 18.9
193 - - - - 193 - - - - - 105 88 59 23 30 16 29 3 33
19.3 100.0 44.3 42.5 20.8 15.6 20.3 12.2 25.7 27.3 19.5
251 - - - - - 251 - - - - 132 119 63 49 31 37 27 2 43
25.1 100.0 55.7 57.5 22.3 33.3 20.9 28.2 23.9 18.2 25.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



PARTY/GENDER.

Party/Gender

Base: Total Sample

Total

GOP Men

GOP Women

DTS Men

DTS Women

Dem Men

Dem Women

TYPE OF VOTER

California Statewide Voter Survey

PERM-
ANENT
VOTE

BY
TOTAL MAIL
1000 596
100.0 100.0
135 72
13.5 12.1
166 113
16.6 19.0
109 61
10.9 10.2
100 62
10.0 10.4
193 109
19.3 18.3
251 153
25.1 25.7

(949) 855-6400

20
16.1

32
25.8

www.probolskyresearch.com

26
10.5

35
14.1

57
23.0

58
23.4

REGISTRATION DATE
<1 <5 <10 <20 20+
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
14 31 28 34 28
8.4 11.3 13.4 17.8 17.6
14 27 35 39 51
8.4 9.9 16.7 20.4 32.1
20 40 17 24 8
12.0 14.6 8.1 12.6 5.0
32 30 20 12 6
19.2 10.9 9.6 6.3 3.8
33 58 40 35 27
19.8 21.2 19.1 18.3 17.0
42 68 56 46 39
25.1 24.8 26.8 24.1 24.5

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
20 66 22 19 8
8.4 20.6 13.3 8.5 14.8
22 58 48 21 17
9.3 18.1 29.1 9.4 31.5
28 39 12 24 6
11.8 12.1 7.3 10.8 11.1
22 33 13 29 3
9.3 10.3 7.9 13.0 5.6
76 50 23 39 5
32.1 15.6 13.9 17.5 9.3
58 58 37 84 14
24.5 18.1 22.4 37.7 25.9

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
20 98 3 5 -
9.8 15.2 5.7 10.2
15 142 - 1 -
7.4 22.0 2.0
35 52 3 9 -
17.2 8.0 5.7 18.4
26 59 4 8 -
12.7 9.1 7.5 16.3
44 115 10 14 -
21.6 17.8 18.9 28.6
52 152 32 10 -
25.5 23.5 60.4 20.4



California Statewide Voter Survey

PARTY/GENDER. Party/Gender

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

GOP Men 135 105 13 8 130 5 84 51
13.5 27.6 12.6 1.7 14.0 6.9 15.1 11.5

GOP Women 166 130 17 12 164 2 39 127
16.6 34.2 16.5 2.6 17.7 2.8 7.0 28.5

DTS Men 109 22 24 52 95 14 68 41
10.9 5.8 23.3 11.3 10.2 19.4 12.3 9.2

DTS Women 100 31 10 52 96 4 66 34
10.0 8.2 9.7 11.3 10.3 5.6 11.9 7.6

Dem Men 193 44 15 128 172 21 117 76
19.3 11.6 14.6 27.8 18.5 29.2 21.1 17.1

Dem Women 251 40 14 184 228 23 136 115
25.1 10.5 13.6 39.9 24.6 31.9 24.5 25.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



PARTY/AGE.

Base:

Total

Party/Age

Total Sample

GOP 18-54

GOP

DTS

DTS

Dem

Dem

55+

18-54

55+

18-54

55+

Male

Fe
male

California Statewide Voter Survey

210
21.0

135
13.5

237
23.7

207
20.7

465
100.0

55
11.8

80
17.2

72
15.5

105
22.6

88
18.9

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

130
24.3

63
11.8

132
24.7

119
22.2

210
69.8

237
53.4

207
46.6

135
64.6

74
35.4

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PURE PURE MIXED FOR
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
66 - 25 78 12 1
27.5 6.4 9.3 9.1 3.1
174 - 36 188 17 5
72.5 9.2 22.5 12.9 15.6
- - 135 96 37 2
34.4 11.5 28.0 6.2
- - 74 57 16 1
18.9 6.8 12.1 3.1
- 199 38 188 33 16
54.1 9.7 22.5 25.0 50.0
- 169 38 190 13 4
45.9 9.7 22.7 9.8 12.5

GENDER/AGE
AGE MEN WOMEN
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
28 63 - - 55 - 36 -
15.4 19.7 21.7 14.5
- - 83 127 - 80 - 130
39.3 44.1 37.7 45.3
44 91 - - 72 - 63 -
24.2 28.5 28.5 25.4
- - 39 35 - 37 - 37
18.5 12.2 17.5 12.9
89 148 - - 105 - 132 -
48.9 46.4 41.5 53.2
- - 84 123 - 88 - 119
39.8 42.7 41.5 41.5



PARTY/AGE.

Base:

Total

GOP

DTS

DTS

Dem

Dem

18-54

55+

18-54

55+

18-54

55+

Party/Age

Total Sample

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5
1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91 55 36 - - - - 91 - - - - - 17
9.1 40.7 21.7 100.0 6.0
210 80 130 - - - - - 210 - - - - 113
21.0 59.3 78.3 100.0 39.9
135 - - 72 63 - - - - 135 - - - 9
13.5 66.1 63.0 100.0 3.2
74 - - 37 37 - - - - - 74 - - 20
7.4 33.9 37.0 100.0 7.1
237 - - - - 105 132 - - - - 237 - 27
23.7 54.4 52.6 100.0 9.5
207 - - - - 88 119 - - - - - 207 95
20.7 45.6 47.4 100.0 33.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

4/5 3/5 2/5
147 148 131
100.0 100.0 100.0
14 17 14
9.5 11.5 10.7
38 26 12
25.9 17.6 9.2
10 19 28
6.8 12.8 21.4
12 15 11
8.2 10.1 8.4
21 40 38
14.3 27.0 29.0
51 21 15
34.7 14.2 11.5

100%
NOT
HAD
1/5 CHANC
113 11
100.0 100.0
10 -
8.8
12 -
10.6
24 2
21.2 18.2
7 -
6.2
43 4
38.1 36.4
13 1
11.5 9.1



PARTY/AGE.

Base:

Total

GOP

GOP

DTS

DTS

Dem

Dem

18-54

55+

18-54

55+

18-54

55+

Party/Age

Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

PERM-
ANENT
VOTE

BY
TOTAL MAIL
1000 596
100.0 100.0
91 53
9.1 8.9
210 132
21.0 22.1
135 85
13.5 14.3
74 38
7.4 6.4
237 137
23.7 23.0
207 125
20.7 21.0

(949) 855-6400

17
13.7

35
28.2

www.probolskyresearch.com

41
16.5

32
12.9

25
10.1

70
28.2

45
18.1

California Statewide Voter Survey

REGISTRATION DATE

<1 <5 <10 <20 20+
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
19 29 21 16 6
11.4 10.6 10.0 8.4 3.8
9 29 42 57 73
5.4 10.6 20.1 29.8 45.9
43 53 22 16 1
25.7 19.3 10.5 8.4 0.6
9 17 15 20 13
5.4 6.2 7.2 10.5 8.2
64 81 52 39 1
38.3 29.6 24.9 20.4 0.6
11 45 44 42 65
6.6 16.4 21.1 22.0 40.9

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
15 32 22 17 5
6.3 10.0 13.3 7.6 9.3
27 92 48 23 20
11.4 28.7 29.1 10.3 37.0
35 45 15 36 4
14.8 14.0 9.1 16.1 7.4
15 27 10 17 5
6.3 8.4 6.1 7.6 9.3
84 49 30 68 6
35.4 15.3 18.2 30.5 11.1
50 59 30 55 13
21.1 18.4 18.2 24.7 24.1

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
21 61 3 2
10.3 9.4 5.7 4.1
14 179 - 4
6.9 27.7 8.2
51 61 5 10
25.0 9.4 9.4 20.4
10 50 2 7
4.9 7.7 3.8 14.3
78 111 24 19
38.2 17.2 45.3 38.8
18 156 18 5
8.8 24.1 34.0 10.2



California Statewide Voter Survey

PARTY/AGE. Party/Age

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

GOP 18-54 91 64 11 12 86 5 72 19
9.1 16.8 10.7 2.6 9.3 6.9 13.0 4.3

GOP 55+ 210 171 19 8 208 2 51 159
21.0 45.0 18.4 1.7 22.4 2.8 9.2 35.7

DTS 18-54 135 35 15 74 117 18 113 22
13.5 9.2 14.6 16.1 12.6 25.0 20.4 4.9

DTS 55+ 74 18 19 30 74 - 21 53
7.4 4.7 18.4 6.5 8.0 3.8 11.9
Dem 18-54 237 39 13 173 203 34 188 49

23.7 10.3 12.6 37.5 21.9 47.2 33.9 11.0

Dem 55+ 207 45 16 139 197 10 65 142
20.7 11.8 15.5 30.2 21.2 13.9 11.7 31.9

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Voter Propensity

Fe
male

California Statewide Voter Survey

Base: Total Sample
TOTAL Male
Total 1000 465
100.0 100.0
5 out of 5 283 120
28.3 25.8
4 out of 5 147 60
14.7 12.9
3 out of 5 148 81
14.8 17.4
2 out of 5 131 61
13.1 13.1
1 out of 5 111 62
11.1 13.3
100% not having had the 11 6
chance 1.1 1.3
New Registrant 169 75
16.9 16.1

(949) 855-6400

535
100.0

163
30.5

87
16.3

67
12.5

13.1

www.probolskyresearch.com

301
100.0

130
43.2

52
17.3

43
14.3

61
13.7

53
11.9

55
12.4

76
17.1

22
10.5

34
16.3

39
18.7

30
14.4

53
25.4

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PURE PURE MIXED FOR
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
104 103 76 259 18 6
43.3 28.0 19.4 31.0 13.6 18.8
44 60 43 129 14 4
18.3 16.3 11.0 15.4 10.6 12.5
31 52 65 119 23 6
12.9 14.1 16.6 14.2 17.4 18.8
20 41 70 100 27 4
8.3 11.1 17.9 12.0 20.5 12.5
18 42 51 91 20 -
7.5 11.4 13.0 10.9 15.2
- 4 7 8 3 -
1.1 1.8 1.0 2.3
23 66 80 130 27 12
9.6 17.9 20.4 15.6 20.5 37.5

GENDER/AGE
AGE MEN WOMEN

18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
7 48 74 154 36 84 19 144
3.8 15.0 35.1 53.5 14.2 39.6 7.7 50.2
11 35 42 59 21 39 25 62
6.0 11.0 19.9 20.5 8.3 18.4 10.1 21.6
18 65 33 32 45 36 38 29
9.9 20.4 15.6 11.1 17.8 17.0 15.3 10.1
22 69 21 19 45 16 46 24
12.1 21.6 10.0 6.6 17.8 7.5 18.5 8.4
35 44 19 13 42 20 37 12
19.2 13.8 9.0 4.5 16.6 9.4 14.9 4.2
4 5 2 - 4 2 5 -

2.2 1.6 0.9 1.6 0.9 2.0
85 53 20 11 60 15 78 16
46.7 16.6 9.5 3.8 23.7 7.1 31.5 5.6



Voter Propensity

Base: Total Sample

Total

5 out of 5

4 out of 5

3 out of 5

2 out of 5

1 out of 5

100% not having had the

chance

New Registrant

TOTAL

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

100%
NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

CHANC TRANT

1000
100.0

283
28.3

147
14.7

148
14.8

131
13.1

111
11.1

169
16.9

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
41 89 18 11 59 63 17 113 9 20 27 95
30.4 53.6 16.5 11.0 30.6 25.1 18.7 53.8 6.7 27.0 11.4 45.9
25 27 11 11 23 49 14 38 10 12 21 51
8.5 16.3 10.1 11.0 11.9 19.5 15.4 18.1 7.4 16.2 8.9 24.6
22 21 21 13 30 31 17 26 19 15 40 21
16.3 12.7 19.3 13.0 15.5 12.4 18.7 12.4 14.1 20.3 16.9 10.1
18 8 21 18 16 37 14 12 28 11 38 15
13.3 4.8 19.3 18.0 8.3 14.7 15.4 5.7 20.7 14.9 16.0 7.2
15 7 16 14 29 26 10 12 23 7 42 13
11.1 4.2 14.7 14.0 15.0 10.4 11.0 5.7 17.0 9.5 17.7 6.3
- - 1 1 3 2 - - 2 - 4 1
0.9 1.0 1.6 0.8 1.5 1.7 0.5
14 14 21 32 33 43 19 9 44 9 65 11
10.4 8.4 19.3 32.0 17.1 17.1 20.9 4.3 32.6 12.2 27.4 5.3

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

283
100.0

283
100.0

147
100.0

147
100.0

148
100.0

148
100.0

131
100.0

131
100.0

113
100.0

111
98.2

11 169
100.0 100.0

11 -
100.0

- 169
100.0



Voter Propensity

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

PERM-
ANENT
VOTE

BY
TOTAL MAIL
Total 1000 596
100.0 100.0
5 out of 5 283 187
28.3 31.4
4 out of 5 147 89
14.7 14.9
3 out of 5 148 66
14.8 11.1
2 out of 5 131 69
13.1 11.6
1 out of 5 111 62
11.1 10.4
100% not having had the 11 5
chance 1.1 0.8
New Registrant 169 118
16.9 19.8

(949) 855-6400

26
21.0

21
16.9

www.probolskyresearch.com

California Statewide Voter Survey

REGISTRATION DATE
ELEC
TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+
DAY  YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
248 167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
47 - 46 73 76 88
19.0 16.8 34.9 39.8 55.3
32 - 27 36 44 40
12.9 9.9 17.2 23.0 25.2
61 - 53 45 32 18
24.6 19.3 21.5 16.8 11.3
51 - 66 39 17 9
20.6 24.1 18.7 8.9 5.7
37 - 69 16 22 4
14.9 25.2 7.7 11.5 2.5
1 - 11 - - -
0.4 4.0
19 167 2 - - -
7.7 100.0 0.7

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
46 97 58 62 20
19.4 30.2 35.2 27.8 37.0
26 44 24 41 12
11.0 13.7 14.5 18.4 22.2
41 45 19 35 8
17.3 14.0 11.5 15.7 14.8
31 45 14 33 8
13.1 14.0 8.5 14.8 14.8
39 37 13 20 2
16.5 11.5 7.9 9.0 3.7
4 2 2 3 -

1.7 0.6 1.2 1.3
50 51 35 29 4
21.1 15.9 21.2 13.0 7.4

ETHNICITY

HIS--

PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

204 646
100.0 100.0
17 229
8.3 35.4
20 108
9.8 16.7
25 101
12.3 15.6
45 62
22.1 9.6
32 56
15.7 8.7
5 5
2.5 0.8
60 85
29.4 13.2

53
100.0

15.1

15.1

13.2

11
20.8

49
100.0

18.4

14.3

18.4

18.4

11
22.4



Voter Propensity

Base: Total Sample

Total

5 out of 5

4 out of 5

3 out of 5

2 out of 5

1 out of 5

100% not having had the

chance

New Registrant

TOTAL

1000
100.0

283
28.3

147
14.7

148
14.8

131
13.1

111
11.1

169
16.9

65
14.1

55
11.9

49
10.6

107

IDEOLOGY
CONS
ERVA MODE
TIVE RATE
380 103
100.0 100.0
127 35
33.4 34.0
60 13
15.8 12.6
58 13
15.3 12.6
49 15
12.9 14.6
38 14
10.0 13.6
3 -
0.8
45 13
11.8 12.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

23.2

LANGUAGE PHONE
ENGL SPAN LAND
ISH ISH CELL LINE

928 72 555 445

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

276 7 70 213
29.7 9.7 12.6 47.9

142 5 54 93
15.3 6.9 9.7 20.9

142 6 86 62
15.3 8.3 15.5 13.9

116 15 97 34
12.5 20.8 17.5 7.6

98 13 85 26
10.6 18.1 15.3 5.8
8 3 10 1

0.9 4.2 1.8 0.2

146 23 153 16
15.7 31.9 27.6 3.6

California Statewide Voter Survey



California Statewide Voter Survey

Type of voter (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Permanent vote-by-mail 596 256 340 185 262 123 153 215 228 491 88 17 111 186 114 185 138 118 159 181
voter 59.6 55.1 63.6 61.5 59.0 58.9 63.8 58.4 58.2 58.7 66.7 53.1 61.0 58.3 54.0 64.2 54.5 55.7 64.1 63.1
Previous vote-by-mail 124 58 66 48 52 18 32 48 44 109 12 3 10 32 35 47 23 35 19 47
voter 12.4 12.5 12.3 15.9 11.7 8.6 13.3 13.0 11.2 13.0 9.1 9.4 5.5 10.0 16.6 16.3 9.1 16.5 7.7 16.4
Election Day voter 248 137 111 65 115 57 52 94 102 213 27 8 41 94 57 56 80 57 55 56

24.8 29.5 20.7 21.6 25.9 27.3 21.7 25.5 26.0 25.5 20.5 25.0 22.5 29.5 27.0 19.4 31.6 26.9 22.2 19.5
No vote history 32 14 18 3 15 11 3 11 18 23 5 4 20 7 5 - 12 2 15 3

3.2 3.0 3.4 1.0 3.4 5.3 1.2 3.0 4.6 2.8 3.8 12.5 11.0 2.2 2.4 4.7 0.9 6.0 1.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Type of voter

Base: Total Sample

Total
Permanent vote-by-mail
voter

Previous vote-by-mail
voter

Election Day voter

No vote history

(from sample)

TOTAL

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

1000
100.0

596
59.6

124
12.4

248
24.8

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
135 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
72 61 62 109 153 53 132 85 38 137 125
53.3 56.0 62.0 56.5 61.0 58.2 62.9 63.0 51.4 57.8 60.4
23 9 9 20 32 11 37 9 9 17 35
17.0 8.3 9.0 10.4 12.7 12.1 17.6 6.7 12.2 7.2 16.9
39 35 22 57 58 24 41 32 25 70 45
28.9 32.1 22.0 29.5 23.1 26.4 19.5 23.7 33.8 29.5 21.7
1 4 7 7 8 3 - 9 2 13 2
0.7 3.7 7.0 3.6 3.2 3.3 6.7 2.7 5.5 1.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

5/5 4/5
283 147
100.0 100.0
187 89
66.1 60.5
49 26
17.3 17.7
47 32
16.6 21.8

148
100.0

66
44.6

21
14.2

61
41.2

131
100.0

69
52.7

51
38.9

100%
NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
1/5 CHANC TRANT
113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0
64 5 118
56.6 45.5 69.8
12 - 5
10.6 3.0
37 1 19
32.7 9.1 11.2
- 5 27
45.5 16.0



Type of voter (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

Total
Permanent vote-by-mail
voter

Previous vote-by-mail
voter

Election Day voter

No vote history

TOTAL

1000
100.0

596
59.6

124
12.4

248
24.8

TYPE OF VOTER

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

124

248

California Statewide Voter Survey

100.0 100.0 100.0

248
100.0

REGISTRATION DATE
<1 <5 <10 <20 20+
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
116 175 107 104 94
69.5 63.9 51.2 54.5 59.1
5 20 34 38 27
3.0 7.3 16.3 19.9 17.0
19 74 68 49 38
11.4 27.0 32.5 25.7 23.9
27 5 - - -

16.2 1.8

GEOGRAPHIC
LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
111 193 110 149 33
46.8 60.1 66.7 66.8 61.1
34 36 18 27 9
14.3 11.2 10.9 12.1 16.7
83 83 31 40 11
35.0 25.9 18.8 17.9 20.4
9 9 6 7 1
3.8 2.8 3.6 3.1 1.9

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
110 396 29 35
53.9 61.3 54.7 71.4
21 86 7 3
10.3 13.3 13.2 6.1
56 151 16 10
27.5 23.4 30.2 20.4
17 13 1 1
8.3 2.0 1.9 2.0



California Statewide Voter Survey

Type of voter (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Permanent vote-by-mail 596 223 61 278 558 38 329 267
voter 59.6 58.7 59.2 60.3 60.1 52.8 59.3 60.0
Previous vote-by-mail 124 53 19 47 115 9 52 72
voter 12.4 13.9 18.4 10.2 12.4 12.5 9.4 16.2
Election Day voter 248 99 21 114 230 18 144 104

24.8 26.1 20.4 24.7 24.8 25.0 25.9 23.4

No vote history 32 5 2 22 25 7 30 2

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Registration Date

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less than 1 year

Up to 5 years

Up to 10 years

Up to 20 years

More Than 20 years

TOTAL

Male

Fe
male

California Statewide Voter Survey

1000
100.0

167
16.7

274
27.4

209
20.9

191
19.1

159
15.9

465
100.0

74
15.9

140
30.1

94
20.2

94
20.2

63
13.5

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

535
100.0

93
17.4

134
25.0

115
21.5

97
18.1

96
17.9

58
19.3

63
20.9

73
24.3

79
26.2

126
28.4

96
21.6

81
18.2

66
14.9

209
100.0

52
24.9

70
33.5

37
17.7

36
17.2

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US
PURE PURE MIXED FOR
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN
240 368 392 836 132 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
23 65 79 129 26 12
9.6 17.7 20.2 15.4 19.7 37.5
43 108 123 224 44 6
17.9 29.3 31.4 26.8 33.3 18.8
52 77 80 175 28 6
21.7 20.9 20.4 20.9 21.2 18.8
58 67 66 162 25 4
24.2 18.2 16.8 19.4 18.9 12.5
64 51 44 146 9 4
26.7 13.9 11.2 17.5 6.8 12.5

GENDER/AGE

AGE MEN WOMEN
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
84 52 20 11 59 15 77 16
46.2 16.3 9.5 3.8 23.3 7.1 31.0 5.6
71 109 52 42 97 43 83 51
39.0 34.2 24.6 14.6 38.3 20.3 33.5 17.8
24 82 46 57 51 43 55 60
13.2 25.7 21.8 19.8 20.2 20.3 22.2 20.9
3 68 52 68 42 52 29 68
1.6 21.3 24.6 23.6 16.6 24.5 11.7 23.7
- 8 41 110 4 59 4 92
2.5 19.4 38.2 1.6 27.8 1.6 32.1



Registration Date

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less than 1 year

Up to 5 years

Up to 10 years

Up to 20 years

More Than 20 years

(949) 855-6400

TOTAL

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

REGIS
CHANC TRANT

1000
100.0

167
16.7

274
27.4

209
20.9

191
19.1

159
15.9

www.probolskyresearch.com

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
GOP DEM GOP
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 55+ 55+
135 166 100 193 251 91 210 74 207
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
14 14 32 33 42 19 9 9 11
10.4 8.4 32.0 17.1 16.7 20.9 4.3 12.2 5.3
31 27 30 58 68 29 29 17 45
23.0 16.3 30.0 30.1 27.1 31.9 13.8 23.0 21.7
28 35 20 40 56 21 42 15 44
20.7 21.1 20.0 20.7 22.3 23.1 20.0 20.3 21.3
34 39 12 35 46 16 57 20 42
25.2 23.5 12.0 18.1 18.3 17.6 27.1 27.0 20.3
28 51 6 27 39 6 73 13 65
20.7 30.7 6.0 14.0 15.5 6.6 34.8 17.6 31.4

5/5 4/5
283 147
100.0 100.0
46 27
16.3 18.4
73 36
25.8 24.5
76 44
26.9 29.9
88 40
31.1 27.2

148

100.0

53
35.8

45
30.4

32
21.6

18
12.2

131

100.0

66
50.4

39
29.8

17
13.0

9
6.9

169
100.0 100.0 100.0

167

8



Registration Date

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less than 1 year

Up to 5 years

Up to 10 years

Up to 20 years

More Than 20 years

TOTAL

1000
100.0

167
16.7

274
27.4

209
20.9

191
19.1

159
15.9

TYPE OF VOTER

MAIL

596

100.0

116
19.5

175
29.4

107
18.0

104
17.4

94
15.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

20
16.1

34
27.4

38
30.6

27
21.8

74
29.8

68
27.4

49
19.8

38
15.3

California Statewide Voter Survey

REGISTRATION DATE

<1 <5 <10 <20 20+
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS

167 274 209 191 159

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

167 - - - -
100.0

- 274 - - -
100.0

- - 209 - -
100.0

- - - 191 -
100.0

- - - - 159
100.0

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
49 50 35 29 4
20.7 15.6 21.2 13.0 7.4
77 84 42 61 10
32.5 26.2 25.5 27.4 18.5
43 71 40 42 13
18.1 22.1 24.2 18.8 24.1
37 64 25 52 13
15.6 19.9 15.2 23.3 24.1
31 52 23 39 14
13.1 16.2 13.9 17.5 25.9

ETHNICITY
HIS--
PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER
204 646 53 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
59 85 10 11
28.9 13.2 18.9 22.4
77 152 19 18
37.7 23.5 35.8 36.7
38 132 13 11
18.6 20.4 24.5 22.4
19 144 7 6
9.3 22.3 13.2 12.2
11 133 4 3
5.4 20.6 7.5 6.1



Registration Date

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less than 1 year

Up to 5 years

Up to 10 years

Up to 20 years

More Than 20 years

TOTAL

1000
100.0

167
16.7

274
27.4

209
20.9

191
19.1

159
15.9

142
30.8

94
20.4

71
15.4

48

IDEOLOGY
CONS
ERVA MODE
TIVE RATE
380 103
100.0 100.0
45 12
11.8 11.7
95 23
25.0 22.3
79 20
20.8 19.4
78 27
20.5 26.2
83 21
21.8 20.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

10.4

LANGUAGE PHONE
ENGL SPAN LAND
ISH ISH CELL LINE

928 72 555 445

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

144 23 151 16
15.5 31.9 27.2 3.6

246 28 217 57
26.5 38.9 39.1 12.8

196 13 120 89
21.1 18.1 21.6 20.0

186 5 54 137
20.0 6.9 9.7 30.8

156 3 13 146
16.8 4.2 2.3 32.8

California Statewide Voter Survey



Geographic (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

Total

Los Angeles County

Other Southern
California (COUNTIES:
San Diego, Orange, San
Bernardino, Riverside,
Imperial,Santa Barbara,
San Luis Obis

Central Valley
(COUNTIES: Butte,
Colusa, Fresno, Glenn,
Kern, Kings, Madera,
Merced, Placer,
Sacramento, San Joaquin,
Sh

San Francisco Bay Area
(COUNTIES: San
Francisco, Marin, Napa,
Sonoma, Solano, Contra
Costa, Alameda, Santa
Clara, and Sa

Other Northern
California (COUNTIES:
Alpine, Amador,
Calaveras, Del Norte, E1
Dorado, Humboldt, Inyo,
Lake, Lassen, Mari

TOTAL

1000

100.0

237
23.7

321
32.1

165
16.5

223
22.3

Male

465

100.0

130
28.0

164
35.3

65
14.0

86
18.5

Fe
male

535

100.0

107
20.0

157
29.3

100
18.7

137
25.6

301
100.0

42
14.0

124
41.2

70
23.3

40
13.3

60
13.5

123
27.7

72
34.4

25
12.0

53
25.4

California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
34 119 84 188 40 9 54 90 41 52 88 42 56 51
14.2 32.3 21.4 22.5 30.3 28.1 29.7 28.2 19.4 18.1 34.8 19.8 22.6 17.8
97 86 138 277 30 14 57 84 84 96 74 90 67 90
40.4 23.4 35.2 33.1 22.7 43.8 31.3 26.3 39.8 33.3 29.2 42.5 27.0 31.4
56 50 59 147 17 1 39 35 36 55 35 30 39 61
23.3 13.6 15.1 17.6 12.9 3.1 21.4 11.0 17.1 19.1 13.8 14.2 15.7 21.3
30 97 96 178 42 3 29 98 36 60 48 38 79 58
12.5 26.4 24.5 21.3 31.8 9.4 15.9 30.7 17.1 20.8 19.0 17.9 31.9 20.2
23 16 15 46 3 5 3 12 14 25 8 12 7 27
9.6 4.3 3.8 5.5 2.3 15.6 1.6 3.8 6.6 8.7 3.2 5.7 2.8 9.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Geographic (from sample)
Base: Total Sample
Total

Los Angeles County

Other Southern
California (COUNTIES:
San Diego, Orange, San
Bernardino, Riverside,
Imperial,Santa Barbara,
San Luis Obis

Central Valley
(COUNTIES: Butte,
Colusa, Fresno, Glenn,
Kern, Kings, Madera,
Merced, Placer,
Sacramento, San Joaquin,
Sh

San Francisco Bay Area
(COUNTIES: San
Francisco, Marin, Napa,
Sonoma, Solano, Contra
Costa, Alameda, Santa
Clara, and Sa

Other Northern
California (COUNTIES:
Alpine, Amador,
Calaveras, Del Norte, E1
Dorado, Humboldt, Inyo,
Lake, Lassen, Mari

TOTAL

1000

100.0

237
23.7

321
32.1

165
16.5

223
22.3

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT
135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
20 22 28 22 76 58 15 27 35 15 84 50 46 26 41 31 40 4 50
14.8 13.3 25.7 22.0 39.4 23.1 16.5 12.9 25.9 20.3 35.4 24.2 16.3 17.7 27.7 23.7 35.4 36.4 29.6
66 58 39 33 50 58 32 92 45 27 49 59 97 44 45 45 38 2 51
48.9 34.9 35.8 33.0 25.9 23.1 35.2 43.8 33.3 36.5 20.7 28.5 34.3 29.9 30.4 34.4 33.6 18.2 30.2
22 48 12 13 23 37 22 48 15 10 30 30 58 24 19 14 13 2 35
16.3 28.9 11.0 13.0 11.9 14.7 24.2 22.9 11.1 13.5 12.7 14.5 20.5 16.3 12.8 10.7 11.5 18.2 20.7
19 21 24 29 39 84 17 23 36 17 68 55 62 41 35 33 20 3 29
4.1 12.7 22.0 29.0 20.2 33.5 18.7 11.0 26.7 23.0 28.7 26.6 21.9 27.9 23.6 25.2 17.7 27.3 17.2

8 17 6 3 5 14 5 20 4 5 6 13 20 12 8 2 -

5.9 10.2 5.5 3.0 2.6 5.6 5.5 9.5 3.0 6.8 2.5 6.3 7.1 8.2 5.4 6.1 1.8 2.4

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Geographic (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

Total

Los Angeles County

Other Southern
California (COUNTIES:
San Diego, Orange, San
Bernardino, Riverside,
Imperial,Santa Barbara,
San Luis Obis

Central Valley
(COUNTIES: Butte,
Colusa, Fresno, Glenn,
Kern, Kings, Madera,
Merced, Placer,
Sacramento, San Joaquin,
Sh

San Francisco Bay Area
(COUNTIES: San
Francisco, Marin, Napa,
Sonoma, Solano, Contra
Costa, Alameda, Santa
Clara, and Sa

Other Northern
California (COUNTIES:
Alpine, Amador,
Calaveras, Del Norte, E1
Dorado, Humboldt, Inyo,
Lake, Lassen, Mari

1000
100.0

237
23.7

321
32.1

165
16.5

223
22.3

TYPE OF VOTER

596
100.0

111
18.6

193
32.4

110
18.5

149
25.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

36
29.0

18
14.5

27
21.8

California Statewide Voter Survey

REGISTRATION DATE

ELEC
TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+
DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
248 167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
83 49 77 43 37 31
33.5 29.3 28.1 20.6 19.4 19.5
83 50 84 71 64 52
33.5 29.9 30.7 34.0 33.5 32.7
31 35 42 40 25 23
12.5 21.0 15.3 19.1 13.1 14.5
40 29 61 42 52 39
16.1 17.4 22.3 20.1 27.2 24.5
11 4 10 13 13 14
4.4 2.4 3.6 6.2 6.8 8.8

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER

ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH

LES HERN RAL ISCO ERN

COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF

NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA

237 321 165 223 54

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

237 - - - -
100.0

- 321 - - -

100.0
- - 165 - -
100.0
- - - 223 -
100.0

100.0

ETHNICITY

HIS--

PANIC WHITE BLACK

204
100.0

69
33.8

71
34.8

32
15.7

31
15.2

646
100.0

121
18.7

216
33.4

117
18.1

142
22.0

53
100.0

21
39.6

17.0

17
32.1

ASIAN OTHER

100.0

34.7

18.4

38.8



Geographic (from sample)

Base: Total Sample

Total

Los Angeles County

Other Southern
California (COUNTIES:
San Diego, Orange, San
Bernardino, Riverside,
Imperial,Santa Barbara,
San Luis Obis

Central Valley
(COUNTIES: Butte,
Colusa, Fresno, Glenn,
Kern, Kings, Madera,
Merced, Placer,
Sacramento, San Joaquin,
Sh

San Francisco Bay Area
(COUNTIES: San
Francisco, Marin, Napa,
Sonoma, Solano, Contra
Costa, Alameda, Santa
Clara, and Sa

Other Northern
California (COUNTIES:
Alpine, Amador,
Calaveras, Del Norte, E1
Dorado, Humboldt, Inyo,
Lake, Lassen, Mari

TOTAL

1000
100.0

237
23.7

321
32.1

165
16.5

223
22.3

IDEOLOGY

LIBE-

RAL/

CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS-
TIVE RATE IVE
380 103 461
100.0 100.0 100.0
74 20 127
19.5 19.4 27.5
153 32 118
40.3 31.1 25.6
73 19 66
19.2 18.4 14.3
56 26 128
14.7 25.2 27.8
24 6 22
6.3 5.8 4.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

LANGUAGE PHONE
ENGL SPAN LAND
ISH ISH CELL LINE

928 72 555 445

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

207 30 165 72
22.3 41.7 29.7 16.2

298 23 181 140
32.1 31.9 32.6 31.5

151 14 84 81
16.3 19.4 15.1 18.2

218 5 109 114
23.5 6.9 19.6 25.6

54 - 16 38

5.8 2.9 8.5

California Statewide Voter Survey



Lation code

California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD PARTY

Base: Total Sample
PARTY
Fe ============
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM
Total 1000 465 535 301 444

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 205 105 100 33 99
20.5 22.6 18.7 11.0 22.3
Other 795 360 435 268 345
79.5 77.4 81.3 89.0 77.7

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

PURE PURE MIXED
===== REP. DEM. PARTY
DTS HH HH HH

209 240 368 392
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
61 24 81 100
29.2 10.0 22.0 25.5
148 216 287 292
70.8 90.0 78.0 74.5

BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
uUs EIGN UN
BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
145 49 11 78 90 24 13 89 16 79 21
17.3 37.1 34.4 42.9 28.2 11.4 4.5 35.2 7.5 31.9 7.3
691 83 21 104 229 187 275 164 196 169 266
82.7 62.9 65.6 57.1 71.8 88.6 95.5 64.8 92.5 68.1 92.7



Lation code

Base: Total Sample

Total

Latino_Hispanic

Other

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

205 19 14 36 25 43 56 22 11 53 8 81 18 15 17 27 46 34 5 62
20.5 14.1 8.4 33.0 25.0 22.3 22.3 24.2 5.2 39.3 10.8 34.2 8.7 5.3 11.6 18.2 35.1 30.1 45.5 36.7

795 116 152 73 75 150 195 69 199 82 66 156 189 268 130 121 85 79 6 107
79.5 85.9 91.6 67.0 75.0 77.7 77.7 75.8 94.8 60.7 89.2 65.8 91.3 94.7 88.4 81.8 64.9 69.9 54.5 63.3

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Lation code

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

California Statewide Voter Survey

ETHNICITY

HIS--
PANIC

WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 205 113 20 55
20.5 19.0 16.1 22.2

Other 795 483 104 193
79.5 81.0 83.9 77.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

GEOGRAPHIC
LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
<1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
61 82 37 17 8 72 73 33 26 1
36.5 29.9 17.7 8.9 5.0 30.4 22.7 20.0 11.7 1.9
106 192 172 174 151 165 248 132 197 53
63.5 70.1 82.3 91.1 95.0 69.6 77.3 80.0 88.3 98.1

204
100.0

180
88.2

24
11.8

646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0

25 - - -
3.9

621 53 49 -
96.1 100.0 100.0



California Statewide Voter Survey

Lation code

Base: Total Sample

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

Total 1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Latino_Hispanic 205 73 17 100 133 72 191 14
20.5 19.2 16.5 21.7 14.3 100.0 34.4 3.1

Other 795 307 86 361 795 - 364 431
79.5 80.8 83.5 78.3 85.7 65.6 96.9

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



QPHONE. PHON ETYPE

Base: Total Sample

California Statewide Voter Survey

HOUSEHOLD PARTY

PARTY
Fe ============

TOTAL Male male REP. DEM

Total 1000 465 535 301 444
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Landline 445 169 276 178 191
44.5 36.3 51.6 59.1 43.0

Cell 555 296 259 123 253
55.5 63.7 48.4 40.9 57.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

PURE PURE MIXED
===== REP. DEM. PARTY
DTS HH HH HH

209 240 368 392
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
75 148 156 141
35.9 61.7 42.4 36.0
134 92 212 251
64.1 38.3 57.6 64.0

BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
us EIGN UN
BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
392 42 11 7 84 120 234 35 134 56 220
46.9 31.8 34.4 3.8 26.3 56.9 81.2 13.8 63.2 22.6 76.7
444 90 21 175 235 91 54 218 78 192 67
53.1 68.2 65.6 96.2 73.7 43.1 18.8 86.2 36.8 77.4 23.3



QPHONE. PHON ETYPE

Base: Total Sample

Total

Landline

Cell

California Statewide Voter Survey

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

445 51 127 41 34 76 115 19 159 22 53 49 142 213 93 62 34 26 1 16
44.5 37.8 76.5 37.6 34.0 39.4 45.8 20.9 75.7 16.3 71.6 20.7 68.6 75.3 63.3 41.9 26.0 23.0 9.1 9.5

555 84 39 68 66 117 136 72 51 113 21 188 65 70 54 86 97 87 10 153
55.5 62.2 23.5 62.4 66.0 60.6 54.2 79.1 24.3 83.7 28.4 79.3 31.4 24.7 36.7 58.1 74.0 77.0 90.9 90.5

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

QPHONE. PHON ETYPE

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

PERM- PRE-

ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE

VOTE VOTE ELEC

BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Landline 445 267 72 104 16 57 89 137 146
44.5 44.8 58.1 41.9 9.6 20.8 42.6 71.7 91.8

Cell 555 329 52 144 151 217 120 54 13
55.5 55.2 41.9 58.1 90.4 79.2 57.4 28.3 8.2

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

GEOGRAPHIC

LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH
LES HERN RAL Isco ERN
COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF
NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA
237 321 165 223 54
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
72 140 81 114 38
30.4 43.6 49.1 51.1 70.4
165 181 84 109 16
69.6 56.4 50.9 48.9 29.6

ETHNICITY

HIS--

PANIC WHITE BLACK

204

646

53

100.0 100.0 100.0

26
12.7

178
87.3

352
54.5

294
45.5

24
45.3

29
54.7

ASIAN OTHER

49 -

100.0

17 -
34.7

32 -
65.3



QPHONE. PHON ETYPE

Base: Total Sample

Total

Landline

Cell

IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE
CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND

TOTAL TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE

1000 380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

445 203 62 159 437 8 - 445
44.5 53.4 60.2 34.5 47.1 11.1 100.0
555 177 41 302 491 64 555 -

55.5 46.6 39.8 65.5 52.9 88.9 100.0

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

California Statewide Voter Survey
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Would you like the survey conducted in...? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US GENDER/AGE
PARTY PURE PURE MIXED FOR AGE MEN WOMEN
Fe ================= REP. DEM. PARTY US EIGN UN
TOTAL Male male REP. DEM. DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 1000 465 535 301 444 209 240 368 392 836 132 32 182 319 211 288 253 212 248 287

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

ENGLISH 928 422 506 294 400 191 235 332 361 781 118 29 145 296 205 282 216 206 225 281
92.8 90.8 94.6 97.7 90.1 91.4 97.9 90.2 92.1 93.4 89.4 090.6 79.7 92.8 97.2 97.9 85.4 97.2 90.7 97.9

SPANISH 72 43 29 7 44 18 5 36 31 55 14 3 37 23 6 6 37 6 23 6
7.2 9.2 5.4 2.3 9.9 8.6 2.1 9.8 7.9 6.6 10.6 9.4 20.3 7.2 2.8 2.1 14.6 2.8 9.3 2.1

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

Would you like the survey conducted in...? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

Total

ENGLISH

SPANISH

VOTE PROPENSITY

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE
100%
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM NOT NEW
HAD REGIS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 5/5 4/5 3/5 2/5 1/5 CHANC TRANT

1000 135 166 109 100 193 251 91 210 135 74 237 207 283 147 148 131 113 11 169
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

928 130 164 95 96 172 228 86 208 117 74 203 197 276 142 142 116 100 8 146
92.8 96.3 98.8 87.2 96.0 89.1 90.8 94.5 99.0 86.7 100.0 85.7 95.2 97.5 96.6 95.9 88.5 88.5 72.7 86.4

72 5 2 14 4 21 23 5 2 18 - 34 10 7 5 6 15 13 3 23
7.2 3.7 1.2 12.8 4.0 10.9 9.2 5.5 1.0 13.3 14.3 4.8 2.5 3.4 4.1 11.5 11.5 27.3 13.6

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



California Statewide Voter Survey

Would you like the survey conducted in...? [READ LIST]

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER GEOGRAPHIC
PERM- PRE- LOS OTHER SAN OTHER
ANENT VIOUS REGISTRATION DATE ANGE SOUT CENT FRANC NORTH ETHNICITY
VOTE VOTE ELEC LES HERN RAL ISsco ERN
BY BY TION <1 <5 <10 <20 20+ COU CALIF VAL BAY CALIF HIS--

TOTAL MAIL MAIL DAY YEAR YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS NTY ORNIA LEY AREA ORNIA PANIC WHITE BLACK ASIAN OTHER

Total 1000 596 124 248 167 274 209 191 159 237 321 165 223 54 204 646 53 49 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

ENGLISH 928 558 115 230 144 246 196 186 156 207 298 151 218 54 132 646 53 49 -
92.8 93.6 92.7 92.7 86.2 89.8 93.8 97.4 98.1 87.3 92.8 91.5 97.8 100.0 64.7 100.0 100.0 100.0

SPANISH 72 38 9 18 23 28 13 5 3 30 23 14 5 - 72 - - - -
7.2 6.4 7.3 7.3 13.8 10.2 6.2 2.6 1.9 12.7 7.2 8.5 2.2 35.3

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com



Would you like the survey conducted in...?

Base: Total Sample

TOTAL

Total 1000

[READ LIST]
IDEOLOGY
LIBE-
RAL/ LANGUAGE PHONE

CONS PROG-
ERVA MODE RESS- ENGL SPAN LAND
TIVE RATE IVE ISH ISH CELL LINE
380 103 461 928 72 555 445
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
ENGLISH 928 358 95 420 928 - 491 437
92.8 94.2 92.2 91.1 100.0 88.5 98.2
SPANISH 72 22 8 41 - 72 64 8
7.2 5.8 7.8 8.9 100.0 11.5 1.8

(949) 855-6400

www.probolskyresearch.com

California Statewide Voter Survey
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